3R - 162

REPORTS

DATE:



Certified Mail:

#7000 1670 0012 7260 6739

February 26, 2001

Mr. William C. Olson New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87504 RECEIVED

ENVIRONMENTAL BUREAU
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

RE: 2000 Pit Project Annual Groundwater Report

Dear Mr. Olson:

In accordance with reporting requirements, El Paso Field Services (EPFS) has enclosed annual updates for the 32 remaining groundwater impacted sites that were identified during our pit closure project of 1994 / 1995.

Of the 32 reports (Volumes 1-4), EPFS hereby requests closure of six sites. The six sites EPFS is requesting closure on are presented in one separate binder entitled "San Juan Basin Pit Closures, El Paso Field Services, Pit Closure Reports". Four of the six sites were submitted in last years report and a decision has not been made on closure. The remaining two sites have been submitted in previous years and denied closure.

The Jaquez Com. C #1 and Jaquez Com. E #1 site is not included in with this years report and will be submitted by the required deadline of April 1, 2001

EPFS has also included for your information six Navajo sites in a separate binder.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed reports or closure requests, please call me at (505) 599-2124.

Sincerely.

Scott T. Pope P.G.

Senior Environmental Scientist

xc: Mr. Denny Foust, NMOCD, Aztec - w/enclosures; Certified Mail # 7000 1670 0012 7260 6722 Mr. Bill Liesse, BLM - w/enclosures (federal sites only), Certified Mail # 7000 1670 0012 7260 6715

SAN JUAN BASIN PIT CLOSURES San Juan Basin, New Mexico

El Paso Field Services Pit Project Groundwater Report Annual Report Volume IV (Sites on Navajo Owned Land)

March 2001

Prepared For

El Paso Field Services Farmington, New Mexico

Project 62800398



CHARLEY PAH #4 Meter/Line ID - 71531

SITE DETAILS

Legals - Twn: 27N

Rng: 9W

Sec: 12

Unit: K

Land Type: NAVAJO

NMOCD Hazard Ranking: 20 Operator: TEXACO

PREVIOUS ACTIVITIES

Site Assessment: Jun-94

Excavation: Aug-94 (30 cy)

Re-Excavation: Nov-95 (546 cy)

Submitted for Closure: Mar-98 Site Re-Assessment: Feb-01

Following the initial site assessment conducted on June 14, 1994 and presented in Attachment 1, the former pit was excavated to 12-feet below ground surface (bgs) in August 1994. Approximately 30 cubic yards of soil were removed during the excavation. The headspace soil measurement from the excavation bottom was 230 parts per million. Analyses of the soil samples from the initial excavation, included in Attachment 2, were as follows: benzene 4.8 mg/kg, total BTEX 203 mg/kg, and TPH 1,140 mg/kg.

The former pit was re-excavated November 20, 1995 with a final headspace reading of 12 parts per million. Approximately 546 cubic yards of soil were removed during the second excavation. Analyses of soil samples from the re-excavation were as follows: benzene <0.5 mg/kg, total BTEX < 3 mg/kg, and TPH < 10 mg/kg. Groundwater was encountered during the second excavation at 12-feet bgs. Results of the laboratory analyses from the groundwater sample collected from the excavation bottom are as follows: benzene 9.6 ug/kg, toluene 131ug/kg, ethyl benzene 56.4 ug/kg, and total xylenes 537 ug/kg (analytical data is included in Attachment 2).

The site was submitted for closure in March 1998 and approved by the New Mexico OCD due to non-detectable levels of hydrocarbon constituents in soil and BTEX concentrations below the NMWQCC groundwater standards. The U. S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9 denied closure in correspondence dated October 26, 1998 based on maximum contaminant levels (MCL) for benzene exceeding the 5 ug/kg standard drinking water (40 CFR Part 141).

The site was re-assessed on February 16, 2001, also included in Attachment 1, due to an uncertainty of the propinquity of the former pit to a water well, other source of fresh water extraction or private domestic water source. The re-assessment places the former pit a distance of more than 1,000-feet from a water well.

The Charley Pah #4 site is in a remote location in rural San Juan County. There are two private residences east of the site and several private residences a distance of less than one-mile further from the well. The water well is not expected to be a source for human consumption, however, this assertion has not been substantiated.

The maximum contaminant levels for organic chemicals, as stated in 40 CFR §141.12, applies to all community water systems which is defined in §141.2 as "a public water system which serves at least

EPFS GROUNDWATER PITS 2000 CLOSURE REPORT

15 service connections used by year-round residents or regularly serves at least 25 year-round residents." A public water system is further defined in §141.2 as:

A system for the provision to the public of water for human consumption through pipes or other constructed conveyances, if such system has at least 15 service connections or regularly serves an average of at least twenty-five individuals daily at least 60-days out of the year. Such term includes: any collection, treatment, storage, and distribution facilities under control of the operator of such system and used primarily in connection with such system; and any collection or pretreatment storage facilities not under such control which are used primarily in connection with such system. Such term does not include any "special irrigation district." A public water system is either a community water system or a non-community water system.

The definition of a community water system, previously discussed, should not be applicable to the water well referenced in association with this site, a distance of more than 1,000-feet away. The non-community water system is further defined in §141.2 as a *public water system* that is either a transient non-community water system or a non-transient non-community water system. However, the definition of a public water system does not apply to the water source in question which does not maintain 15 service connections nor would it be plausible for this well to provide drinking water for twenty-five individuals. Therefore, given that the National Primary Drinking Water regulations and the federal maximum contaminant levels for benzene should not apply and the site meets closure criteria for the NMOCD, EPFS resubmits the request for closure of this site.

ATTACHMENT 1 SITE ASSESSMENTS

FIFLD PIT SITE ASSESSMENT FORM

GENER	Meter: 71531 Location: Charley Pah #4 Operator #: 0263 Operator Name: Texaco P/L District: Ballard Coordinates: Letter: K Section 12 Township: 27 Range: 9 Or Latitude Longitude Pit Type: Dehydrator Location Drip: X Line Drip: Other: Site Assessment Date: 2/16/01 Area: // Run: 71
THE ASSESSMENT	NMOCD Zone: (From NMOCD Maps) Inside Outside Outside Depth of Groundwater Less Than 50 Feet (20 points) 50 Ft to 99 Ft (10 points) Greater Than 100 Ft (0 points) Wellhead Protection Area is it less than 1000 ft from wells. springs or other sources of fresh water extraction?. or; is it less than 200 ft from a private domestic water source?
	(1) YES (20 points) (2) NO (0 points) Horizontal Distance to Surface Water Body
	Less Than 200 Fr (20 points) (1)
	200 Ft to 1000 Ft (10 points) (2)
	Greater Than 1000 Ft (0 points) (3)
	Name of Surface Water Body NA On the Research Street Countries C
	(Surface Water Body: Perennial Rivers, Streams, Creeks, Irrigation Canals, Ditches, Lakes, Ponds)
	Distance to Nearest Ephemeral Stream (1) <100' (Navajo Pits Only)
	TOTAL HAZARD RANKING SCORE.
RKS	The assessed to see the first
EMARKS	proximity to a water well and surface water body
	WI SWILL WILL IN 1999

FIELD PIT SITE ASSESSMENT FORM

1/	
GENERAL	Meter: 71531 Location: Charley PAH 4 Operator #: 0763 Operator Name: Texaco P/L District: Ballard Coordinates: Letter: Section 12 Township: 27 Range: 9 Or Latitude Longitude Pit Type: Dehydrator Location Drip: Line Drip: Other: Site Assessment Date: 6-14-94 Area: // Run: 7/_
SITE ASSESSMENT	NMOCD Zone: (From NMOCD (From NMOCD Maps) Inside
	TOTAL HAZARD RANKING SCORE: 60 POINTS
	Remarks: One put - Nry
IA	Juside V.7. on Redline \$ Topo
REMA	Digit Haw

ATTACHMENT 2 EXCAVATION AND ANALYTICAL RECORDS

Phase I Excavation

FIELL PIT REMEDIATION/CLOSUL FORM

GENERAL	Meter: 71531 Location: Charley Path 49 Coordinates: Letter: K Section 12 Township: 27 Range: 9 Or Latitude Longitude Date Started: 8/17/99 Run: 11 7/
THELD OBSERVATIONS	Sample Number(s): KD 219 KD 270 KD 221 Sample Depth:
SURE	Remediation Method : Excavation Onsite Bioremediation Backfill Pit Without Excavation Soil Disposition:
SOTO	Envirotech Other Facility Name: Pit Closure Date: 8/17/94 Pit Closed By: 3ET
FEMARKS	Remarks: Excounted pit to 12', Took pip Somple, Closed pit. Signature of Specialist: My Down (SP3191) 03/16/94



FIELD SERVICES LABORATORY ANALYTICAL REPORT

PIT CLOSURE PROJECT - Soil Samples Inside the GWV Zone

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION

Field ID Lab ID **KD219** SAMPLE NUMBER: 945950 MTR CODE | SITE NAME: 71531 Charley Pah #4 SAMPLE DATE | TIME (Hrs): 08/17/94 1605 PROJECT: Phase I DATE OF TPH EXT. | ANAL.: 08/18/94 08/18/94 DATE OF BTEX EXT. | ANAL.: 08/30/94 09/13/94 TYPE | DESCRIPTION: VC Dark gray clay

Field Remarks: split

RESULTS

PARAMETER	RESULT	UNITS	D E:	QUALIFIE Q		V(ml)
BENZENE	4.80	MG/KG				
TOLUENE	32.9	MG/KG				
ETHYL BENZENE	16.2	MG/KG		:		
TOTAL XYLENES	149	MG/KG				
TOTAL BTEX	203	MG/KG	0.0317		0.63	20
TPH (418.1)	1140	MG/KG			2.02	28
HEADSPACE PID	230	PPM				
PERCENT SOLIDS	76.3	%			and a relational decays	

- TPH is by EPA Method 418.1 and BTEX is by EPA Method 8020 -

rrogate Recovery was at

% for this sample All QA/QC was acceptable.

formed analysis.

DF = Dilution Factor Used

Q.A. True Mh

7/19/01

Page___

111

PROJECT NUMBER PROJECT NAME		9		REQUESTED AMALYSIS	CONT. ACT LABORATORY P. O. NUMBER
_	Pit Glosure Project # 24324				
SAMPLERS: (Signature)) DATE: 6/1/00	MUM ATATV MPLE 39Y	1.8	020 X	
			lt Hd	8(E)	
LABID DATE TIME MATRIX	X SAMPLE NUMBER	OT 40	Т АЧЭ	₽7 ₽	PEMARKS
11.x 055/1/8 5.1	KO 218	7/1	×	X	196
8/7/ay 1605-Sci	KD 219	7 -	文	<i>)</i>	gî.
9/1/44 1605 Soil	KD 220		\rightarrow	× ,	
8/17/94/610 50:1	KD 221	\(\sigma\)	Ж,	×	
			:		
	<i>k</i> .		/		
		100			
RELINGUISHED BY: (Signatura)	BATEATIME 35 RECEIVED BY: (Signature)	gliure)	37	RELITIONSHED BY: (Spraince)	CAS GIRAL DATETHIE 276 RECEIVED BY: (Signature)
RELINQUISHER BY: (Signature)	DATE/TIME RECEIVED BY: (Signature)	kature)		RELINGUISHED BY: (Signaturè)	DATE/TIME RECEIVED OF LABORATORY BY: (Signature)
REQUESTED TURNAROUND TIME:	SAMPLE RECEIPT REMARKS	EMARKS		RESULT	PESULTS & INVOICES TO: FIELD SERVICES LABORATORY
САВЯЕВ СО.					EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY P. O. BOX 4990
. פורד אס:	? CHARGE CODE			505-599-2144	

SCAC Carrier's No. FROM: E. PARSO NATURAL GAS CORPANY STATES SINDOR P.O. BOX 4990 Zib Z	STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING ORIGINAL -NOT NEGOTIABLE ARRIER: DOUG FOUTZ CONSTRUCTION Dissignee FARMINGTON, NN 87401 Zip ENVIROTECH STANDAMINGTON, NN 87401 Zip ENVIROTECH ARRIER: DOUG FOUTZ CONSTRUCTION STANDAMINGTON, NN 87401 Zip ENVIROTECH ARRIER: CONTRUCTER ARRIER: CONTRUCTE		Shinner				
SCAC Catrier's No. Date 3-77-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-	ARRIER: DOUG FOUTZ CONSTRUCTION Dissignee 5796 U.S. HIGHWAY 64 Stringer 5796 U.S. HIGHWAY 64 Stringer 5796 U.S. HIGHWAY 64 Stringer 6 5796 U.S. HIGHWAY 64 ST		5	s No.			
ENVIRONDER ENVIRONDER FOR STATE AND	FRAMINGTON, NN 87401 Shi select FARMINGTON, NN 87401 Signation Oute: Oute: Office of FARMINGTON, NN 87401 Signation Oute: Oute:	SCAC	Carrier'	s No.	Date	5-11-3	M.
The least boundaries are continued as with the least boundaries and the continued of the continued as with the least boundaries and the continued and the	THAT IT THE METABLOUS MATERIALS - PROPER SHIPPING NAME CAN CHANGE MATERIALS - PROPERED SHIPPING NAME CAN CHANGE MATERIALS - PROPERED SHIPPING NAME CAN CHANGE MATERIALS - PROPERED SHIPPING NAME CAN CHANGE CAN C	EL P.C FAR	PASO NATU). BOX 499 MINGTON,	, GAS 87493	IPANY 990	, 24324 Zib	
FURRIER CENTRALOUS MATERIALE AND ENERGY FIGURES. FURRIER COLORS. FURRIER	THE SAME (IF HAZALIOUS MATERIALS PRICINES REPORTED TO THE HAZALIOUS MATERIALS THOUGHT END TO THE HAZALIOUS MATERIALS THOUGHT END TO THE HAZALIOUS MATERIALS THOUGHT THE HAZALIOUS THE HA	Z. GLVZ	Vehice Ve	ie Number	T	OT Hazmat 1/A	Reg. No.
EXEMPLE THE EXEMPT HYDRO- CARROLL CONTINH- CARROLL HYDRO- C	THE THE THE STORY CONTROLL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CARBON	HORPONIAL -	ने प्रति		<u>e</u>		(emption)
EXERPE HYDRO- CAPTAIL CAPTAIL TO SOLD CAPTAIL CAPTAIL TO SOLD MATERIAL CAPTAIL CAPTAIL TO SOLD MATERIAL CAPTAIL CAPTAIL TO SOLD MATERIAL CAPTAIL	Charles the training of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is pre-sure to a standard pares to carrier and destinate as and destinate a sure destination and and setting a sure and destination and as and destination and as and asserting above the standard property in surface to the agreed or declared value of the property is pre-sure to the agreed or declared value of the property is pre-sure to a surface property and destination and as and destination and as and destination and as	HYDEO- W CONTAMI- Q	27.82	32	24.00		4 5
EXVITED ECT. HISTORY CONTRAIL TO CONTRAIN TO CONTRAIL TO CONTRAIN	Charles AN ALLES AN WITH A CARTILL CARRING CARTILL CART CART CART CART CART CART CART CART	HYDRO- CONTAMI-	28%	,			
FIGURE 18 SECRETILE 17394 11/A 12 TO SECRETICATION OF SECRETICATI	ENVIROTECLL MARLEY PAH Weith BERETLL. ENVIROTECH NEAR WICTOR HE. BACKFILL. ENVIROTECH NEAR WICTOR HE. BACKFILL. Cold. ENVIROTECH NEAR WICTOR HE. BACKFILL. Cold. E. Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing subscrossing greed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is nexue any specifically stated by the shipper to be. E. Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing subscrossing greed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is nexue any specifically stated by the shipper to be. E. Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing subscrossing states and destined as indecated above which said cannot be upon universal or and one to destinate and as the cannot and the shippers and the shippers or declared to all or any said opposity. The subscriptor and the property is and destinate and as the state of subscriptors in the governing classification and the top the property in the governing classification and the top the property in the governing destination and the state of the property in the governing destination and the state of the property in the governing that the state of the property in the governing that the state of the property in the governing destination and the state of the property in the governing destination and the state of the property in the governing destination and the property in the property in the property in the governing destination and the property in the property in the property in the property in the	CONTAMI-	26.29				, A
TOCIN # 2. THE CALL COLOR THE COLOR THE COLOR THE COLOR THE NO. TO NO. THE NO. THE CALL COLOR THE COLOR T	ENVIROTECH NEAR VICTORIA #2. BACKFILL FINAL CO.D. to: State: State:		OFOY.				'A
THE CALL CONTROL TO THE BACKFILL TO DOUGH TO THE BACKFILL TO T	EMMINITED BY IN THE PROPERTY. State: State: E. Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing stateways greed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is a second systems as the property. The agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is assessing the state of the property is a second to the property or state second to the death of the property is a second to the death of the property is a second to the death of the property is a second to the death of the property is a second to the property of the property is a second to the property of the property is a second to	 	7.23.2				Ä
C.O.D. AINT: C.O.D. FEE; FREIGHTCH ND ND ND ND ND ND ND N	### CO.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: Co.D. to: C		1808) (C	٧ .		Ä
EACKFILL C.O.D. AMT: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHT CH PIEDDID XM Zip: Collect National States of the property of the control of the control of the property of the control of	The C.O.D. to: Grees: State: State: State: State: State: Whate the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing shippers are required to state specifically in writing shippers are required to state specifically in writing shippers are stated by specifically list shippers to be a state of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is shipper to be not exceeding \$\frac{\text{Ferrice}}{\text{Perrice}}\$. Subject to the classifications and instally did shifts in a state of the data of taxes of this Bill of Ladence, the any potion of said route in destination and as indicated above which said cannot the accordance carrier property in any potion of said route in destination and as it expenses. The property is the property in any state of states and as the state of said any said property. The appropriate that has its familiar while all the bill of lading terms and poverting classification and this			7			Ŕ
Zip: Zip: Annual and the data of the property is the control of the property of the property of the property is the control of the control of the property is the control of the property is the control of the property is the control of the control	Third C.O.D. to: State: State: State: Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing shippers are required to state specifically in writing shippers are specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding \$ E. Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing shippers are shipper to be not exceeding \$ E. Where the property is the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is shipper to be distingtued by the shipper to be distingtue on the data of restrict the voice carrier than voice and destinate as in additional parts as any perion of said route to destinate the last of shippers are additionally also any one who said route to destination as as operations in the poverwing classification and the first himself in the poverwing classification and the	I					Æ
Zip: Collect State Specifically in writing State as Second alm december, the suppose in the property is a second and december, the suppose in the property is a second and december to the second december to the second and dec	State: Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing parameterized or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed of declared value of the property is the agreed or declared value of the shipper to be not exceeding \$ Per Per Per Per States and the shipper to be not exceeding \$ Per	C.O.D.		-		FREIGHT CH	ARGES
DATE: All the properties of	E. Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing interacting of dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing in a managing or of declared value of the property. The agreed of declared value of the property is the agreed of specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding 8. Isomorphy specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding 8. Per section in the data of the shipper to be not exceeding 8. Isomorphy stated by the shipper to be not exceeding 8 and several thanks in election the data of issue of this Bit of Lading. The acquaints provided to the considered above which said cannot be added to not one of the constitution of the control to a section of the section of the shipper to addition of the shipper hereby certifies that he is lamidated at the bit of lading terms and parquiens in the governing classification and in the state of the section and in the solution and in the section and interest of the section and	↔	8 8	pard lect \$		XX PREPAID] COLLECT
EVED: subject to the dissilications and severable field safety in stated on the date of texture of the subject to the dissilications and severable and destined as instituted above which said carried and destined as instituted above which said carried and destined as instituted above which said carried and settined and destined as instituted as the severable of the subject to the severable and destined as instituted as the severable of the subject to the subject to destined and severable of the subject to the su	IECEVED. subject to the classifications and teavility itled tarifs in effect on the date of tasue of this Bill of Lading, the askeds whoom, hanked, content being unequal askeds whoom, hanked, content being unequal content agrees to carry to its usualigned, and destinate as independent of the its course, chievine to destination and as to each party at any portion of said route to destination and as to each party at any time interested in all or any said property, that expression of said route to destination and as to each party at any time interested in all or any said property, that expression on the date of shipment.	o Section 7 of the constront, if this is instituted in the constront shad sign the existence of this ship is to Construct the ship is to Construct.	stapment is to be delivered triployers. Entrant without payment of the statement of the sta	to the consigner without recours arght and all other lawful charge	where the application where the application is shipped, and the stability, that is application in the stability can be stability.	inter land provisions specify a language is no release or higher does not declare a value of state of the second o	Maken of the carrier the declaration by the release the carrier ovided by NMEC the table to the terminal to the terminal to the terminal to the terminal ter
SANDRA MILLER DATE: D		The property described at the property described at the rount to said of every service to be pour this said terms and cond the said terms and cond	bove in apparent contact as meanif destination it is mi tormed horowaday	good order, except as to any berson or corporationly agreed as to easily agreed as to easily the subject to all to the streng or	noted (conter of all the bill of lad	is and condition of sassion of the property or any of, said property of the pr	ontents of under the ty over all the trus in the
PER: EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY SANDRA MILLER DATE: PER: Monday DATE: D	PLACARIUS REGUINED	n/a	2.77	Safera	YES KX P	VO FURNISHED E	Y CARRIER
SANDRA MILIER DATE: PER: 12 DATE: 7	EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY		1	Elle	72 6	2 342	5
	SANDRA MILLER DATE:	PER:	Til Vil	1		DATE: 9-1	105-

一方面の大きないのは、大きなないのである。

and filling the

ORIGINAL -NOT NEGOTIABLE			(y)	Shipper's No.	s No.			
ARRIER: DOUG FOUTZ CONSTRUCTION			SCAC	Carrier'	s Noc	Carrier's No3-43 for	637	hb.
	d <u>i</u> Z	FROM: Shipper Street Origin		PASO NATURAL . BOX 4990 MINGTON, NA S	AL GAS H 87499	CONPANY	24324 Zib	
loute:		10 V	iles		Zehicle Number	er U.S.	DOT N/A	Hazmat Reg. No.
No. Kind of Packages, Description of A pprog HM (IF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS - PROPER SI late	Articles SHIPPING NAME)	HAZARD CLASS		Sein F	ACKING SHOUP	WEIGHT (subject to correction)	RATE	LABELS RECIVIRED (or exemption)
1 NEW VICTORIA #2/ EMY	G72cM	EXEMPT HYDRO- CARBON CONTAMI NATED SOIL	0- AHI- 973	7 750	N/A	0/	YD	N/A
Charles Pak #4 Environte &	CM	EXEMPT HYDRU- CAPBON CONTANI- NATED SOIL	NAIT- 117531		N/A	ව	TD	N/A
		EXEMPI-HTDEG= CARBON CONTANI- NATED SOIL	AMI-		n/a		YD	N/A
		TEXEBET HYDRO==== CARBON CONTABLE	- INC		II/A		ŢD	N/A
/ KNYIFOJECH NEAL VICTOFINA	TON'N #2	BACKFILL	76	48	H/A	0.7	ĀĀ	N/A
सहाक्ष्य		BACKFILL	150.07		11/2	<u>e</u>	YD	N/A
		BACKFILL		P	K		ΩX	N/A
		BACKFILL		1	N/A	on of the American mine of the community	YD	N/A
	and desired the second	BACKFILL.		-	11/A		YD	N/A
Remit C.O.D. to:		0.0	O.D. Amt	·	C. O. D. Prepaid	- H	FRE	1 £ [
State:	Zip:	€>		3	Collect	€ 5		XIPREPAID COLLECT
OTE. Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declar areby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding \$	ars are required to state specifically in writing agreed or declared value of the property is seeding \$	Milling Subject to Section 7 in central convigors the central state of the central shah not make to Conveyno	Suggest e Sarton? In the protections, this suggested is to be special and the conspired arrange required in the Conspired arrange status you have been experient. The consequence of the	erd is 10 be solvere wig statement without bey north	d to the consigning on the last other to	icul acousse Where the labelity Ne Anoper, a labelity, the 172. Catal	n accitable tariff provis AFC Nem 172), dithere in and the shipper obes no actiability shall be limit tornia oritastate shipmer	Where he acceledes that provisions specify a renation of the carriers in page. As the carriers in the sharp of the carriers in the sharp of the carriers of the sharp of the carriers of the c
RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and lawfully filled tantils in effect on the date of fissue of this Bit of Leading. The property described above in accounted, and destined as indicated as makens as consisted, and destined as indicated above which static current fille word interesting any upon consistence in an accounted, and destined as indicated as the which static current fille word interesting any passes to carry oversity, accounted the static destination, if on its rouge, otherwise the interest as making any passes to each party at any time interested in all or any said property, that every service to be printered to all the bill of adord terms and conditions in the governor of said rough of assistant on the fall of this interest of any and the accounted the service to the printering destination of the date of stiments.	on the date of issue of this ich said carrier (the word cast foule, otherwise to delive interested in all or any said moditors in the obverting of	Bill of Lading. the properational landerstood if it is another carrier on the disperity, that every selessification and the said	The property described above in approversion of the property described above in a portage to the protect as a read of severy service to the protected from the said fearns and conditions are to the said fearns and conditions are to	n in apparent ract as meani mation. It is mean red thoreunde	good ovdat, 9 ing any person rubally agreed rishall by subj	corpi as noted (corporation in as to wach certing act to all the bill as shipper and ac	possession of li possession of li of lading lerins	in its noted (contents and condition of contents of contents of contents of inspessable of the property under the to start carrier of all or any of, said property over all to all the bill of lading terms and conditions in the shope and accorded for himself and this assence.
	lations of the PEOU	HES N/A		<u> ச</u> ெ	ACARDS IPPLIED	DRIVERS	DRIVERS SIGNATURE:	XIX I NO - FURMISHED BY CARRIER IGNATURE:
HIPPER: EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY		CAR	CARRIER: "	15	Trof	(200	E C	
PER: SANDRA MILLER DATE:		11 Monitor		70 = 70 = 70 = 70 = 70 = 70 = 70 = 70 =	de la azardous	Material is	DATE: in transpor	8-//-44 tation
ELEPHO ER: (505) 326-2262	BURLINGTON	BURLINGTON ENVIRO including stor.			to transpo	tal to transportation (172.604).	2.604).	

CARRIER: DOUG FOUTZ TO: TIERRA ENV Consignee 909 W. APA Street FARMINGTON Destination Route: No.	HER: DOUG FOUTZ CONSTRUCTION TIERRA ENVIRONMENTAL		SCAC	(343 Date	637	
ation	ENVIRONMENTAL			Carriers No.				116
	APACHE FION NA 87401	diZ	FROM: 5L Shipper P. (Street FAI	EL PASO MATUPAL P.O.B. #4990 FAPMINGTON NM	L GAS COMPANY 87499~4990	PANY 190	28324 , Ziþ	
No. Opping HM (IF HAZA			34 hes.	Vehicl 7	Vehicle Number 7 3 /	U.S. DOT	OT Hazmat Reg. No.	Reg. No.
	Kind of Packages, Description of (IF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS - PROPER	Articles SHIPPING NAME)	HAZARD CLASS	LD PA	CKING WE	EIGHT black to metion)	RATE LABELS	LABELS RECUIRED (or exemption)
5407	SAUTION 28-7#110	20905	BACKFILL	N/A		0)	M/A	
1 Dryo	Dryoen 15#4	3772	BACKFILL	N/N	1	0	W) N/A	
			BACKFILL	E/11	A.	Y	YD N/A	
			BACKFILL	N/A	-T	YD	D N/A	
			BACKFILL	N/A	A	Å	YD N/A	
			BACKFILL	H/H	rat i	QY	D N/A	اً
			PACKFILL	11/A	41.	QX.	D N/A	. 4
			BACKFILL	B/A	A	YD	D N/A	
			BACKFILL	N/A		YD	D N/A	
Remit C.O.D. to:	-		C.O.D. Amt:	. Amt: C. O. I	<u>.</u>		FREIGHT CHARGES	ARGES
Address. City:	State:	Zip:		Callect	ect ty		X PREPAID] collect
TE - Where the rate is dependagreed or declared value of eby specifically stated by the s	NOTE - Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding \$	to state specifically in writed value of the proper Per		I this smanlent is to re-dehoved to the control to the control of	the consignee exhaul recou	Meete the application that the state of the	Where the applicable lend providers speedly a feetbach of the carries choick, and the thin 1973, if there is reasons to a relate declaration by the hand of the thin 1973, if there is no the care is when or independing the choick, and the hand to the control of the season of the control o	milation of the carrier, who declaration the transfer of the t
PECEIVED, subject to the classipace survivoring marked, contronled, agrees to carry to its usur or any portion of said route to det governing classification on the date shipper hereby certains flat hos is.	RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and lawfully filed lawful	on the date of issue of this Build self carrier (the word carrier stroute, otherwise to define a finerosted in all or any said funditions in the governing class	if of Lading, the property described above in apparen- ier being understood futuational tils contest as mea- to another carrier on the route to said desiration. It is a property, that ever service to be conformed hymory- sufcation and the said turns and conditions are hereby	ed abova in apparent go file contract as meaning and destination. It is mut, performed hymorories st conditions are hereby agi	bod order, evcept a any person or corp ually egreed as to est half be subject to all reud to by the shipping	s roted (conter oration in possi- ach carrier of all if the bill of ladi	IRI is road (contents and condition of content content in the second content in the seco	contents of under the riy over all ons in the
Tas is to certify that the above-named maintais are properly classified. Tableted and are in proper condition for proportion published and are in proper condition for properties. Par X	inerals are properly classified, described, packagod, market and mystopiagion according pulse Applicable requisions of the	Japans of the	DS ED N/A	ins ins	Sally	VES XXX	TES XXX NO - FURNISHED BY CARRIER DRIVERS SIGNATURE:	IY CARRIER
SHIPPER: El Paso	Natural Gas Company		CARRIER: X	Saus	The stand	74	Const.	
	Miller DATE	•	PER: M	の方が、	Grenhas		DATE: 8~	12-94
EMERGEN TELEPHON	7 - 70 ONSE E1 Paso Natural Gas 505/599-2141 28: (505)326-22@Burlington Envir.	505/599-2141 rlington Envir	Monitored at a including storas.		Hazardous Material is in transportation lal to transportation (172.604).	rial is in tra on (172.60	ansportation 4).	•

TOTAL COSTON

() () () () () () () () () ()	S	STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE		Shipp	Shipper's No.			
STORE STORE U.S. HIGHEN 64 STORE STORE FACILITY OF CALL STORE ST	CAR		SC/		ier's No.	5-	~	19-94
E. CLASS VINDER OF PERCHAPITATION AND STATES VINDER OF	TO: Consi Stree Destil	ENVIROTECH jnee 5796 U.S. HIGHWAY 64 FARMINGTON, NM 87401	FROM: Shipper Street Origin	EL PASO N P.O. BOX FARMINGTO	ATURAL GA 4990 N, NM 874	S COMPANY	· 42	4324
CAMPLE ANTICOLOGIA CAMPLE ANTICOLOGIA CAMPLE	Route		45.00		etricle Hun 33/		DOT N/A	azmat Reg. No.
EMPT HYDRO- FEMEL THYDRO- FEME	No. Shipping Units	Kind of Packages Azardous Materia	HAZARD CLASS	LD. Number	PERMIT	WEIGHT (subject to correction)	RATE	LABELS REQUIRED (or exemption)
EMPERIOR CONTRAIL— EMPERICATION OF THE CONTRAIL— EMPERICATION OF THE CONTRAIL— EMPERICATION OF THE CONTRAIL— FEBOR CONTRA		2/ ENY!	EXEMPT HOPPO- LARBON HOPPANI NATED SOIL			07	ΑĐ	N/A
TED SOIL TED SO			CARBON CONTAIN NATED SOIL			0	ΧD	N/A
CKFILL CCOLD CC		PAH#11	CARBON CCUTANI NATED SOIL	70639		0,7	ΥD	N/A
CKFILL CCOLD CCOL		Noy/ENVITO	CARBON CONTAMI NATED SOLL		罗江	0,7	YD	N/A
CKFILL CCOLD		1 NEMA VICTORIA	BACKFILL	97232	······································	0/	YD	N/A
CKFILL CKFILL CKFILL CKFILL CCO.D. AINT: C.O.D. FEE: Why I was a second of the company of the graphener	_	Ewield Charley DAH#2	BACKFILL	さ 8 21		0,	ХD	N/A
CKFILLI C.O.D. AINT: C.O.D. FEE: C.O.D. FEE: C.O.D. FEE: C.O.D. FEE: C.O.D. FEE: Severil Security discussions of the suppress of the sup		Charles PAH	BACKFILL	706.29	N/N	0/	ΥD	N/A
CKFILIS, C.O.D. AITHT: C.O.D. FEE: Collect Prepaid X3		10 lan/ox fox #	BACKFILL	1531	11/8	3	YD	N/A
C.O.D. FEE: Superior Secure 7 of the scoretory of the substraint of the substrai			BACKFILL		N/A		ΩÃ	N/A
Superior Security of the common of a large regiment of the composition of the common of the composition of t	Remit	C.O.D. to:	1.0.0	J. Annt:	C. O. D.	FEE: XI	FREI	SHT CHARGES
The court point control of the court of the	City:	State:	()	-	Collect	€5	X X R R	EPAID 🗌 COLLECT
with a state of the ball of calculation of the calculation of	OTE . he agre tereby s	There the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in wild or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the proper editically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding \$	(Titing) Subject to Section 7 of the concentration on the conception, the conservor state of make passing 15 of the conception of Conservor (Signature of Conservor)	ns if his stipment is no call all sign the following stateme of his stipment without bay.	Severad to the consignee of:	iladu tecourse Where In fability HA iladu charges, shaber a fability in 172. Cala	applicable land proving in the state of the	ons specify a finitation of the carner or release or value declaration by the official a value or release arrange of the bre estera provided by NAFC than 173.
CARRIER: X 10 0.9 72 Co v Co v PER: C Lallo Monitored at vie Hazardous Materials in including sto. Including sto. Including sto. Including sto.	Packe control	VED. subject to the classifications and lawfully filed fartifs in effect on the date of issue or this S as unknown!, marked, cristing and earliered as indicated above when said carrier (the voord call as parties of carry to its, consulationed, and delivery at said destination, if on his route, otherwise to delivery portion of said route to destination and as to each party at any time interested in all or any said my baselation on the date of shipment. Thereby cordines that he is familiar with all the bill of lading terms and conditions in the governing call	3iii o' Lading, the proporty bass rier being understood throught to another carrier on the route proporty, that gevery varvice to assitication and the sawl terms o	ribed appre in appre of the contract os or o said destination, o be operationed the property of conditions are he	arani good order, neaning any perso ris ovulually agree under shall be sui reby agreed to by	except as noted (if one or corporation in or corporation in d as to each carrier spect to all the bill of the ethioner and act	contents and co possession of the of all or any of, of lading terms	ndition of contents of the property under the said property over all and conditions in the
PER: EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPÁNY SANDRA HILLER DATE: CARRIER: X Doug Foots Court, PER: Callo Loguero Date: BATE: 8-17-9 RGENCY RESPONSE EL PASO NATURAL GAS 505/599-2141 RODITORIO GAS NATURAL GAS 505/599-2141 RODITORIO GAS NATURAL GAS SUBLINGTON ENVIRO. including sto natal to transportation (172.604).	This is to clabeled an Department	inter that the above named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and are in proper condition for transportation expediting to the applicable regulations of the interaction. If the transportation, by XC found of the property of transportation.	HDS N/A		Superation	DRIVERS	XXNO - FURI	NISHED BY CARRIER
RGENCY RESPONSE EL PASO NATURAL GAS 505/599-2141 Monitored at The Hazardous Material is in transportation (172.604).	SHIPF	EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPÁNY SANDRA MILLER	CARRIEF	() X	24 FOU	2		2.17.9
	EMER TELE	EL PASO N	.	} } }	Hazardous	Material is i	n transport	ation

CARPIECR DOUG FOURT CONSTRUCTION PRODUCT	STRA	STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING	LADING		Shipp	Shipper's No	The many is a second to the second		
The profession from the profession of the profes	CABRIEF	CONSTRI	NOILO	SCAC		er's No	& /	9-6-	Jul.
COD DOTS	TO: Consignee Street Destination	ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY 64		<u></u>	PASO HATU D. BOX 499 MINGTON,	JPAL GAS (20 NM 87499-	E	iZ	24
CLASSING Number CHANGE CHANGE CLASSING Number CHANGE CLASSING	Route:	1		N		Shide Num		. DOT Ha	ızmat Reg. No.
	Shipping HM	Kind of Package (IF HAZARDOUS MATER		HAZARD CLASS	ID: Number	PACKING GROUP	WEIGHT (subject to	RATE	LABELS REQUIRED (or exemption)
PFT HYDRO-		NITHOLEY PALL INE	CKA)	EXEMPT HYDRO- CARBON CONTABLI- NATED SOIL	40%0H	N/A	0.	ΥD	N/A
FILL FILL C.O.D. Amt: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHTCH Requires the property discounter and many many and the still bears and conditions are many above to be many and the still bears and conditions and many appears to be many appears and conditions and many appears to be many appears to		Charles PAH #1	EMyrrotech	EXEMPT HYDRO- GARBOMSCIUTAMI-	74,74	N/A	0/	YD	N/A
FILL The COUTAMIN TO 6.32 N/A TO TO TO SOLIT. FILL The The To 6.32 N/A TO			/ ENYTHOLICH		706,29	11/A	0)	ΔX	N/A
FILL FILL C.O.D. Amt: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHTCH ND ND ND NEILL FILL C.O.D. Amt: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHTCH ND ND ND ND NEILL C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHTCH ND		Nellix Paterou	-dl #4/ENVirolech	RO- IABII-	2/362	N/A	0/	ΔĀ	N/A
FILL FILL C.O.D. Amt: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHTCH ND		ENGRYTECH/PHO	RIEY PAH WELL HA	BACRFILL	7080Y	٧/١٩	2	YD	N/A
FILL C.O.D. Amt: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHTCH ND ND ND FILL C.O.D. Amt: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHTCH ND ND ND FILL COHECT States to the company of the c		EMILES FOCK / Ch	MCKey PAH#1	BACRFILL	70629		0/	αλ	N/A
TILL. C.O.D. AMT: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHTCH C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHTCH COOLOC. The property are stronger and the stronger and the stronger and property are stronger and property and property are stronger and property are stronger and property are stronger an			200	BACKFILL	70629	II./A	. Q	ΔX	N/A
ELEL. C.O.D. Amt: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHTCH Prepaid KM Collect Co			lie Platero Hall My		71399	j	0/	YD	N/A
Experience Convergence and single-part of Collect State of Collect Col						N/A		YD	N/A
Ediple scene) if the quotient, and similar to be determined to heap to be compared to the compared to the statement of the process of the quotient, and the behavior statement of the process of the quotient and the statement of the process of the quotient and the statement of the process of the quotient and the statement of the process of the quotient and the statement of the process of the quotient and the statement of the process of the quotient and the statement of the process of the quotient of the quotient of the process of the quotient of the quot	Remit C.O.I	D. to:		C.O.D	i	0	iii iii	FREIC	SHT CHARGES
Subject is described with the undersor, and promoter is to be inference to the conceptual mission to the conceptual and the proposation of the conceptual and and the conceptual and and the conceptual and	Address:	te!S				Prepaid	e I	KX PRE	PAID 🔲 COLLECT
there is no peoperly described above in apparent good brotes, accept as a production demonstrate the control of	NOTE · Where the agreed or chereby specifical	the rate is dependent on value, sh declared value of the property. I ally stated by the shipper to be not	ippers are required to state specifically in vippers are required to state specifically in vibous agreed or declared value of the proper exceeding \$	Writing Subject to Section 7 of the condenses of the condenses of the control of the condenses of the condenses of the condenses of Consumers of Consumers	ins shparent is to be de spribe following statemen.	elização do tra comsigue a seu of fraght and all altrer	Minoral recourse (Where the Methods NM Section Should have the special should be shoul	applicable tarill provising the transfer of the shaper does not that the shaper does not that the state of the shaper state of	ons specify a limitation of the carriers, in orderse or value declaration by the obstate a value or release the carriers of to the serving provided by NAMEC Hem. For our or combined to the NAMEC Hem.
GAS COMPRAY SO NATURAL GAS 505/599-2141 Nomitored at 7 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10 14 10	PECEIVED. packages unt contract; agri- or any portior governing class	subject to the classifications and tawfull awould a convey to the unit there is not classified and the care of the	iy filed tariffs in affect on the date of issue of this date of defining the world state defaulted thou world state for any and additional to take the desired party at any tere into indicate a state of the default and in any stide and additional and in any stide and additional and the movement of a definite terms—and handlings in the movement of the darken terms—and handlings in the movement of the darken terms—and handlings in the movement.	Bit of Lading. The property description in the modern carrier being understood broughout in to another carrier on the roughout in popularity. Bit is very survice to the assistant and the cold runns and	thed above in apparation of this contract in the performant forms of the performant forms of the performant and hear the perfo	ment good order. Reming any persol Reminsibly agreed meter shall by sup	except as noted (c m or corporation in) d as to reich currier plact to all the bill of	contents and contents and contents and contents of the content	rdition of contents of the property under the sand property over all and conditions in the
PER: EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPÁNY SANDRA MILLER DATE: PER: PER: PER: PER: PER: PER: PER: PE	This is to certify the tabeted and are in Department of Trans	Hithe above-named malerials are properly class proper condition for transportation decount	for the profession of the state	A/N GER		ELACARIOS SUPPLIED	DRIVERS S	KX NO - FURI	VISHED BY CARRIER
RGENCY RESPONSE EL PASO NATURAL GAS 505/599-2141 Monitored at 7 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	SHIPPER:		COMPA	CARRIER:	1.2 /20 X	2/10	(3	100	16.72
GAS 505/599-2141 Menitored at r ne 1.262 BURLINGTON ENVIRO. including stor	PER:	SANDRA MILLER	DATE:	PER X		1		DATE:	B-11-5
	EMERGEN TELEPHO	ICX RFSPONSE EL PASO ER: (505	GAS 1262			Hazardous tal to transp	Material is in ortation (172	n transport .604).	ation

STRAI	STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING ORIGINAL -NOT NEGOTIABLE			Shipp	Shipper's No				
CARRIER:	DOUG FOUTZ CONSTRUCTION		SCAC		Carrier's No.	Date	1-80	4-94	
TO: Consignee Street Destination	IIERRA ENVIRONMENTAL 909 W. APACHE FARMINGTON NM 87401	Zip	FROM: Shipper Street Origin	EL PASO NATURAL P.O.B. #4990 FARHINGTON IN	URAL 30 HM	OMP7	28324 Zip		
Route:			700)/	Vehicle Number		DOT Haz	U.S. DOT Hazmat Reg. No.	
Shipping HM Units	Kind of Packages, Description of IF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS - PROPEH S	Articles Hipping Name)	HAZARD Class	I.D. Number	PACKING GROUP	WEIGHT (subject to correction)	RATE	LABELS RECIUIRED (or exemption)	We.
	SAN Juan 28-7#110	00906	BACKFILL		N/A	10	(ŝ)	N/A	
	Oryder LS#U/		BACKFILL		N/A	0/	9	N/A	
			BACKFILL	1000	N/A		ΔY	N/A	
			BACKFILL		N/A		Q.	N/A	
			BACKFILL		N/A		Q.A.	N/A	
			BACKFILL		N/A		YD	N/A	
			BACKFILL		N/A		YD	N/A	
			BACKFILL		N/A		ΔX	N/A	
			BACKFILL				YD	N/A	
Remit C.O.D. to	to:		C.O.D	D. Amt:	C. O. D. Premaid	ij ₩Œ	FREIG		
Oity:	State:	Zip:			Collect	€ 9	XX PREPAID	PAID COLLECT	
NOTE . Where the the agreed or dec hereby specifically RECEIVED . sut packages unknow contract) agrees or any portion of governing designing poverning design.	NOTE: Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing. States states the rate is decided the rate is an income the rate in the rate is an income of rate in the rate in the rate is an income of rate in the rate in the rate is an income of rate in the rate in the rate is an income of rate in the rate in the rate in the rate is an income of rate in the rate in the rate in the rate is an income of rate in the ra	o state specifically in writted value of the property Per	The Subprince Section 1 States condensor in the proposed rate to the detector in the control section of the contro	KETO SEACH FOR INCOMENTARY INTO PROPERTY TO BE ACCORDED. TO ECONOMIC TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	and of the construction of	out scruss (where the a labely sub-	inchicable tanti provision (2 Claim 172), it been in or the a proper does not of the control of table plan be femiliarly plan be femiliarly and the and utustate before an outstate before the control of	VEDNOS INVESTOR DE SUDERBY LEEF DOWNERS USES À S'INSTITUTE DE SUDERBY L'AUTONNE L'AUTO	
This is to certify that the labeled and are in pro	This is to certify that the above-named maintails are properly desisted, described, packaged, making and labeled and are in proper condition for transpospillon according to the apparable regulations of the Department of Transpospillon for transpospillon. Par. X. The properties of the Company of Transpospillon of Transpo	matchet and PAOLIFIC	OB N/A		PLACARDS	ORIVERS SI	XMD - FURNIGNATURE: 9	VES LYNYO FURNISHED BY CARRIER DRIVERS SIGNATURE: 9 MAY	٠ جا
SHIPPER: PER:	El Paso Natural Gas Company Sandra Miller DATE:		CARRIER:	Jack Loul	g Faut	2000	Ca DATE: 9.1	7-17-94	
EMERGEN TELEPHO.	e conse El Paso Natural Ga ER: (505) 326-2262B	atural Gas 505/599-2141 326-2262Burlington Envir	Monitored at including storas	<u>ئ</u> ي	e Hazardous Malerial is in transportation	Mgterial is in ortation (172.	transporta .604).	ation	

No.	No. 343637 Date 8-17-94	RAL GAS COMPANY H 37499-4990	Vehicle Humber U.S. DOT Hazmat Reg. No.	PACKING WEIGHT RATE LABELS REQUIRED (GROUP correction)	N/A 10 ED N/A	11/A /C (D) N/A	11/A YD N/A	H/A YD N/A	U/A YD N/A	M/A YD N/A	H/A YD N/A	N/A YD N/A	<	J. FEE: FREIGHT CH	ect \$ X PREPAID COLLECT	To service the second to the s
Shipper's No.	SCAC Carrier's No.	FROM: EL PASO HATURAL Shipper P.O.B. #4990 Street FARMINGTON NA Origin	SZITISS OF	NAME) HAZARD ID PA Name CLASS Nimber G	175 BACKFILL	SFZ BACKFILL	BACKFILL	BACKFILL	BACKFILL	EACKFILL	BACKFILL	BACKFILL		C.O.D. Amt: C.O.I	Zip: Sparse Collect	Season is season? A lite scoreous of the parameter of the contempor, the acceptance of the contempor, the acceptance of the contempor, the acceptance of the contempor of the contempor of the contempor of the parameter of the contempor of the parameter of the contempor of the co
STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE	DOUG FOUTZ CONSTRUCTION	TIERRA ENVIRONMENTAL 909 W. APACHE FARMINGTON NM 87401		Kind of Packages, Description of Anticles (IF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS - PROPER SHIPPING	540 TUS 28-7#73 71	FIERRA #3 8759								10:	State:	Norte : Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding \$\frac{8}{2}\$. Per Proceeding \$\frac{8}{2}\$. Per
STRAIC	CARRIER:	TO: Consignee Street Destination	Route:	Shipping HM Units), X,	14.								Remit C.O.D. to:	City:	NOTE: Where the rate is dependent the agreed or declared value of the hereby specifically stated by the shirt received the secondary specifically stated by the shirt received the secondary to such the state of contract pages or correct pages or such any contract pages or correct pages or such any profess of said route to desire or any portion of said route to desire or such proper to each form the state of such that the state of suc

ĺ

•

RIVINGE FOUTZ CONSTRUCTION REMAINSTRUCTED FABRINGTON, IN 8 7401 F	THOMAN - NO NEGOTIANDED STATES THOMAN TH	S	STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING		Skipp	Skipper's No.			
FROM: STREET STR	FROM: Supple EL TARRINGTON, IN 87401 ZONDO IO STATE OF A CONDO IO ST	CARI	ORIGINAL -NOI NEGUIIABLE RIER: DOUG FOUTZ CONSTRUCTION	SCA		er's No.	*	1 10	7-94
Walley 2st West of Processes, Description of Affects with the Parameter Manual Processes of the Parameter	The live of the control of the con	TO: Consi Streel	nee ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY 64 ation FARMINGTON, NM 87401	1	PASO RATU O. BOX 499 RAINGTOW,	JRAL GAS (20 NM 87499	E		24
		Route		12	6 N	Sincle Num O & C			izmat Reg. No.
ETWIND LOCK TO SERENT HUNDS TO SERENT	ETAVELECH (FOR COREMIN 170RO-1 1960R) HVA 100 NW INTERPREDICT COREMAN 170RO-1 1960R HVA 100 NW INTERPREDICT CORPUS 1960R 1960R 1960R HVA 100 NW INTERPREDICT HISTORY 1960R 196	No. Shipping Units	HM (IF HAZARDOUS MAT	HAZARD Class	LD. Number	PACKING GROUP	WEIGHT (subject to correction)	FATE	LABELS REQUIRED (or exemption)
The RAINS WAY TO SECRETARY HENROLLES AND THE SECRETARY TO	Contract	~	/Envira	HYDRO- CONTANI SOIL	Disoch	M/A	10	ΔX	N/A
THE REAL CONDENS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPETTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPETTY OF THE PROPET	HADRED CARENTED CARENT HIDRO- LANGED CARENT LANGED LANGED CARENT LANGED LANGED CARENT LANGED LANGED LANGED CARENT	_) (C. 18)	HYDRO- SEPUTAMI	70629		0	ζλ	N/A
THE LANGE AND CAREAULE HOUND- THE LANGE AND CAPTULE TO CAPTAIL TO CAPTAIL AND	THE RAVIED ACKET HE GOLD TO SERVED BY THE SE	_	NVIVEL CALL	GAREDISCONTANI-	61531	N/A	2	YD	N/A
THE CALMAN AND THE CA	The RA Walf RA CKFILL TO REST. The RACKFILL TO RACKFIL	/	Wold ENVIROL	EAEMFI HIDRO- CARBON CONTAMI- NATED SOLL	11399	W/N	8	Ωλ	N/A
THE PERSONAL STATES OF THE SACKFILL STATES S	THE PLACE AND A BACKFILL BACKF	1	Good State Males Bishout A.	BACKFILL	708.4	H/A	0/	ΑD	N/A
THE PARKETILL FOOD AMERICAN STATES TO THE STATES TO THE STATES THE	THE PACKETILE COOPERS IN A CONTROL OF STATE OF S		Cha	BACKFILL	706,29		Q,	YD	N/A
FREIGHT CHARACTELL. C.O.D. ATML: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHT CHARACTELL. Zip: C.O.D. ATML: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHT CHARACTELL. Zip: C.O.D. ATML: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHT CHARACTELL. Zip: C.O.D. ATML: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHT CHARACTELL. Signature of the propositionally in writing a larger character of the control of the propositional states of the control of the propositional states of the control of the propositional states of the proposition	EXID: COLD Amt: C.O.D. Amt: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHT CHA Free paid Fre	. `	Ohandu Pali	BACKFILL	6/53	H, A	Ó	ΔX	N/A
EID: Zip: Sacretation of state specifically in writing a lawer seem of the property of the p	Zip: Zip: C.O.D. Amt: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHT CHA Zip: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHT CHA Elegand of declared value of the property is more recovered and property of the second of the property of the second of the property of the second of the s	\	Nellie Plateto No.	BACKFILL	7/399	N/.A	9	ΟĂ	N/A
Zip: Zip: All Collect State specifically in willing a lower state of the collect State specifical sta	Zip: Sale required to state specifically in writing a larger to search and a searc		ſ	BACKFILL		N/A		ΩÃ	N/A
Ets are required to state specifically in writing parameters are consistent and consistent and proper section and are specifically in writing parameters are consistent and consistent and consistent and consistent and consistent are consistent and consistent and consistent and consistent are consistent and consistent and consistent and consistent are consistent and consistent and consistent and consistent are consistent and consistent and consistent are consistent and consistent and consistent are consistent and consistent and consistent and consistent are consistent and consistent and consistent are consistent and	Eigh are required to state specifically in writing some series in control of the	Remit	I C.O.D. to:	C.O.I	. Amt:	C. O. D.	FEE:	FREI	4
es are required to state specifically in writing lawer's state of the property and a part of the property in writing lawer's state of the property in writing lawer's state of the property in writing lawer's state of the property in a part of the property is a property of the property in a part of the property is a property in a part of the property in a part of the property is a part of the property in a part of the property in a part of the property is a part of the property in a part of the property is a part of the property in a part of the property is a part of the property in a part of the property is a part of the property in a part of the property is a part of the property in a part of the property is a part of the property in a part of the property is a part of the property in a part of the property is a part of the property in a part of the property is a part of the property in a part of the property is a part of the property in a part of the property is a part of the property in a part of the property is a part of the property in a part of the property is a part of the property in a part of the property is a part of the part of the property in a part of the property is a part of the part o	es are required to state specifically in writing a lawer service and payer element of the proposity in writing and an endow, the recognic free income of the service of the proposity is an endow. The recognition is also become of the service of declared value of the proposity is an endow, the recognition and endowed in the service of t	Addie City:	State:	↔		Collect	€9	<u> </u>	PAID COLLECT
and suffice a register on the date of its star of the gill of Laderg, the accopant described above which said centred flow word carrier being understood throughout this contract its meaning any service on corporation in did described, and on any said throughout this contract its meaning carrier of carriers and conditions in the governing classification and the said for service it is nectioning inserting classification and the said ferrogett, that every spirit described pelaboral arrier of a service in the governing classification and the said ferrogett, in the said ferrogett is at the service pelaboral marked as the governing classification and the said ferrogett is at the service pelaboral marked as the governing classification and the said ferrogettism and accordations are thereby agreed to by the shipper and accordations of the shipper and accordations are the shipper and accordations of the shipper and accordations are the shipper and accordation accordations.	and suffice a celebration in the date of the State of the	NOTE the agre hereby s	Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specificall sed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding.	IC WILLING Subport of Section 2 of the consider a CODOLLY IS the conveyment that may replace the conveyment ISophalove of Consequent	is if the superent is to be distributed in the comment of this superent when taken	lak ared to the consigner or in a consigner or in a consigner or and an extension of the consignity ared and extension of the consistency are a	thrus recourse Where the saysiy NA saysiy	accecable tard provis FC tem 172), d there is the shipper does not if Abbelly shall be ferrite xma intrastate shipmen	ont specify a britation of the carriers and release or when deciration by the states or overded by NMEC (see a royal comply with NMEC (see 17).
COMPANY COMPANY COMPANY DATE F-/ >- F44 PER: F14 COMPANY CARRIER: X / 12 CC	COMPANY DATE P - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 -	pack contr or an gove	FEIVED: subject to the classifications and lawfully flad farifits in effect on the datu of issue or ages whichown), masked, consigned, and destined as indicated above which said carrier (thin varia) agrees to carry to its total pares of defivery at said destination, if on its route, offinewise to my portion of said route to destination and as to each party at any time interested in all or any ming destination on the date of shipment.	this Offill of Ladmin, the property described carrier being understood throughor felver to annother carrier as years some to add property, that every some to obsestication and the said ferring and cleassification and the said ferring as	nbad above in pour til this contract issim be said destination. It is no performed here. On operations are the id-conditions are the	areming any personermon any personermon any personersonermon is multiple; apmentant shall be suched to by	except as noted (c n or corporation in d as to each carrier plact to all the bill o	ontents and co- possession of the of all or any of, it fading terms is	ndition of contents of se property under the said property over all and conditions in the strains and his assions.
PER: EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY SANDRA MILLER DATES - 7 - 744 PER: X / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	SANDRA MILLER DATE P-/ > FL PER F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	This is to tabeled a Departmen		CALIDS N/A		PLACARDS SUPPLIED	YES	KX NO - FURI	NISHED BY CARRIER
SANDRA MILLER DATE 2-17-744 PER 1172/12	RGEN PT-PONSEEL PASO NATURAL GAS 505/599-2141 Monitored at 175-275 1356-2755 1111 Monitored story in the 1755 1356-2755 1356-2755 1111110000 ENVIRON ENVIRONMENT STORY IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PER STORY IN THE PROPERTY OF T	SHIP	EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY		×	: !	12	Jares	4
1 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	FT.PONSEEL PASO NATURAL GAS 505/599-2141 Monitored at 3 4 505 3 RELINGTON ENVIRO INCluding stor. II	PER:	SANDRA MILLER DATE		The second	2020C		DATE	42-11-

LADING Shipper's No.	Carrier's No. <u>Date (西 Acca Sey 1994)</u>	FROM: BL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPAI Shipper P.O. BOX 4990 Street FARHIBIGTON, NB 87499-4990 Onigin	A /2 OES. Us. DOT Hazmat Reg. No.	ges, Description of Articles CLASS Number GROUP (subject to decemble)	2 / EUN(2772841	FOUNDOISEL HYDRO-	FLUI POTE MATED SOIL TREES WA	本 CM CAREN HIDRO- CAREDA COUTANI 77所 NA)C VD	ORS AND #7 BACKFILL 72902 WA 10 10	THE POT # 2 BACKELLE	1906 1914 #1 Browfill 722 PUN (C ID WA	HE BATERO #4 BACKFILL 71399 N/A 12) YD N/A	C.O.D. Amt: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHT CHARGES	Zip:	Shippers are required to state specifically in writing some coverage transfer of the coverage in the specifical produces specifically in writing on the coverage crash some lower than the coverage crash some long coverage crash some long coverage crash some long coverage crash crash crash some crash some crash coverage coverage crash some crash coverage crash some crash some crash coverage coverage crash crash coverage crash crash coverage crash crash crash coverage crash cr	packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated above which said carrier being understood throughbut this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property owns the contract) agrees to carry to its insulationary at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to carry to its insured at to work carrier of all or any of, said property owns all	reach party at any lime interested in all or any said properly, that every service is be uniterated becomed a self for explanation of lading terms and conditions in the	bill of lading terms and conditions in the governing classification and the stand conditions in the part of the pa	Darty at any lines independent of the contract of the point service is be uniformed hereanden stood for solding in all additions are the oby agound to solding terms and conditions are the oby agound to solding terms and conditions are the oby agound to solding the angular terms and conditions are the oby agound to sold the above and the agound the ag	party at any limit interested in all or any said preparty, that power servers to be continued herearden stront be edged in all or any said pressed in the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shapes described acceptance of the property in the special instruction of the shapes are required to by the shapes are required to by the shapes the special instruction of the shapes and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shapes the special instruction of the shapes are required to be shaped as a shape of the shapes are required to be shaped as a shape of the shapes are required to be shaped as a shape of the shapes are required to be shaped as a shape of the shapes are required to the shapes are required to the shapes are required to the shapes and the shapes are required to the shape	ading terms and conditions we may sold prepare, but sold terms and conditions are travely agreed to by the shaped agreed according sold to sold the sold terms and conditions are travely agreed to by the shaped agreed according a sold terms and conditions are travely agreed to by the shaped to agreed a sold to the sold to the shaped agreed at the sold terms and conditions are travely agreed to by the shaped including sold at the sold travely and the sold travely agreed at the sold travely agreed agreed at the sold travely agreed agreed agreed agreed at the sold travely agreed	ading terms and conditions when governing classification and the said terms and conditions are heavily agreed to by the shapes in all the said terms and conditions are heavily agreed to by the shapes are represented to by the shapes in all the special terms and conditions are heavily agreed to by the shapes in all the special terms and conditions are heavily agreed to by the shapes in the special terms and conditions are heavily agreed to by the shapes in the
STRAIGHT BILL OF LADINO ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE	CARRIER: DOUG FOUTZ CONSTRUCTION	TO: ENVIROTECH Consignee 5796 U.S. HIGHWAY 64 Street FARMINGTON, MM 87401 Destination	Route:	No. Shipping (III) (IP HAZARDOUS MATERIALS - PRO	1 3) Idele 4 72 H#2 /	1 ALARIECI DII #	1 MARIES (41H#1/5)	1 NEllie Planeso# 1/4/	1 EUNIBOTECH (CHAPLES	I ENVERTECH CHARLES	ENINDECH/CHAPIES	i Enlivoreni/UEIIIE PAS	Remit C.O.D. to:	City: State:	NOTE - Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding \$ Per PEGIVED, subject to the destincations and lawfully liad lawfis in affect on the date of issue of this Bill of L.	packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated ab contract) agrees to carry to its tracel place to delivery as and destination contract of the carry of the c	governing classification on the date of shipmont.	is any purpose to start over the dature and as a section of a government design of the dature of the	or any potential of saids of the control of the con	Suppar recovery control or such control of such control of such percent of such control of suc	ground glassification on the data of significant and ground glassification of the significant and glassificant and gla	ground gelesification on the date of supportant as treated that is a supportant gelesification on the date of supportant as treated as the part of the state of the supportant and the supportant are in proper condition to treated mining and property of the supportant are in proper condition to treated mining and property of the supportant are in proper condition to treated mining and property of the supportant are in the supportant are in the support condition to treated mining and are in the support condition to treated mining and are in the support condition to the support to the sup

ないの・	SIRAIGHI BILL OF LADING			Shippe	Shipper's No.			
CARRIER	OHIGINAL - NOI NEGOINABLE CARRIER: DOUG FOUTZ CONSTRUCTION		SCAC		Carrier's No.	S Date	194	
TO: Consignee Street Destination	TIERRA ENVIRONMENTAL 909 W. APACHE FARMINGTON NA 87401	Д	FROM: EI Shipper P. Street F7 Origin	EL PASO HATUPAL P.O.B. #4990 FARMINGTON NE	GAS 8749	PAN 990	28324 , Zib	i
Route:			5	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Vehicle Number		DOT Haz	U.S. DOT Hazmat Reg. No. N/A
No. Shipping HM Units	Kind of Packages, Description of (IF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS - PHOPER	farticles Shipping namet	HAZARID CLASS	. I.D. Number	PACKING GROUP	WEIGHT (subject to correction)	ЯАТЕ	LABELS REQUIRED (or exemption)
)	SAU JUEN 28-7 7 78	71975	BACKFILL		N/A	0	(N/A
	Oryoen 15 #A	56256	BACKFILL		N/R	0	(1)	N/A
			BACKFILL		11/A		ΛD	N/A
			BACKFIGL		11/A		YD	N/A
		1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	BACKFILL		11,/A		ΛD	N/A
			BACKFILL		11/A		χD	N/A
			BACKFILL		N/A		YD	N/A
			BACKFILL		II/A		YD	N/A
			BACKFILL				Ωĭ	N/A
Remit C.O.D. to:). to:		C.O.E	C.O.D. Amt: C	C.O.D. 可 Prepaid	 	FREIC	レデト
City:	State:	Zip:	()	. 0	Collect	↔	XX PREPAID	PAID [] COLLECT
NOTE - Where the agreed or dhereby specifical RECEIVED. spackages unknowning or any postering charactering contracts	NOTE - Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing search and accessed to the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property of the agreed or declared value of the property of the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property of the agreed or declared value of the agreed or declared value of the property of the agreed or declared value of the property of the agreed or declared value of the property of the agreed or declared value or decla	to state specifically in wared value of the proper Per Per Por the date of issue of this Binds said canier (the word canier its route, otherwise to deliver interested in all or any said		u. I bis supreed in base days if age the following tales end of the supreed address to supreed the supreed in a paper in this contract as messen before the performed hereure. It is	ring in the contract and the find in a contract of the c	recents Where the sability MMF sability MMF sability MMF sability MMF sability MMF sability S	apolicitie unil provisi C liem 172), il bares di C liem 172), il bares di tability that le kinde in vivatale chipment ontente and cor onsergesion of th of all or any of,	State it because if the constrored if this statement is a constructed behave the special broketors specially this test and a second of the construction of con
Shipper hereby This is to certify that labeled and are in popurations of Transp	Shipper hereby certifies that he is tamiliar with all he bill of lating terms and conditions in the This is to certify his the somewhat personant mentality has poperly classified classified personant and manifold the poperly classified classified personant and the personant personal persona	conditions in the governing cla	selication and the said terms and conditions are the 10S N/A	d conditions are here	oy agreed to by the strong of	Shipper and acc	DIPPER STAND FURNISH TO FURNISH DRIVERS SIGNATURE:	Shipper and account for himself and he seriens. WES XXX NO - FURNISHED BY CARRIER DRIVERS SIGNATURE:
SHIPPER:	al &as Company	by EB.	CARRIER: X	S	M. gr. Fouta	Como	Enstructe	100
PER:	Sandra Miller DATE	DATE:	PER: A	Della.	10 10 months and State	20/24	DATE	75/11/8
בשבאפני	505	aturar das 303/353-2141 326-22@ Burlington Envir		D	he hazardous imateria by intransponation and short and an analysis of the sponation (172,604).	ation (172	n transport (604)	ation

Phase III Excavation

FIELD PIT REMEDIATION/CLOSURE FORM/PHASE II

GENERAL	Meter: 71531 Location: <u>Charley PAH 4</u> Coordinates: Letter: <u>K</u> Section <u>12</u> Township: <u>27</u> Range: <u>9</u> Or Latitude Longitude Date Started: <u>1/14/95</u> Area: <u>//</u> Run: <u>7/</u>
TELD OBSERVATIONS	Sample Number(s): $\frac{JK/34}{JK/35}$ Feet Sample Depth: $\frac{J2'}{12.8}$ Feet Final PID Reading $\frac{J2.8}{Yes}$ PID Reading Depth $\frac{J2'}{Yes}$ Feet Groundwater Encountered \times (1) \times (2) Approximate Depth $\frac{J1'}{Yes}$ Feet al Dimensions: Length $\frac{J3}{J3}$ Width $\frac{J2'}{J35}$ Depth $\frac{J2'}{J2}$
CLOSURE	Remediation Method: Excavation Onsite Bioremediation Backfill Pit Without Excavation Soil Disposition: Envirotech Other Facility Pit Closure Date: 11-20-95 (1) Approx. Cubic Yards 546 LT " 27 95 (2) Approx. Cubic Yards 6.8 (1054.86 (2) Approx. Cubic Yards 6.8 (1054.86 (3) H-17-95 Overburden Cubic Yards 30 yds Overburden Cubic Yards 100 yds Over
FMARKS	Remarks: Pit Pid Readings (J-890) (5-15.5) (E-7.5) (W-5.6) Less Than 100' From Ethemral Strem Wo Fence. No Ethe on site Hit Ground Water at 12' Tok "Makes got water sample Signature of Specialist: M. Kurly



FIELD SERVICES LABORATORY

ANALYTICAL REPORT

PIT CLOSURE PROJECT - Soil Samples Inside the GWV Zone

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION

Field ID Lab ID JK134 SAMPLE NUMBER: 947777 MTR CODE | SITE NAME: 71531 Charley Pah #4 SAMPLE DATE | TIME (Hrs): 1114 11/14/95 PROJECT: Phase II Excavation DATE OF TPH EXT. | ANAL.: 11/15/95 11/15/95 DATE OF BTEX EXT. | ANAL.: 11/15/95 11/15/95 TYPE | DESCRIPTION: VG Brown sand & clay

Field Remarks:

RESULTS

PARAMETER	RESULT	UNITS	igge Se DF ee	QUALIFIE	RS M(g)	V(ml)
BENZENE	< 0.5	MG/KG				
TOLUENE	< 0.5	MG/KG				
ETHYL BENZENE	< 0.5	MG/KG				
TOTAL XYLENES	< 1.5	MG/KG				
TOTAL BTEX	< 3	MG/KG				
TPH (418.1)	< 10	MG/KG			2.0	28
HEADSPACE PID	12.8	PPM				
PERCENT SOLIDS	79.4	%		The state of the s		

- TPH is by EPA Method 418.1 and BTEX is by EPA Method 8020 -

The irrogate Recovery was at Native:

96

% for this sample All QA/QC was acceptable.

DF = Dilution Factor Used

Approved By:

John Jarola

Date:

7/19/91-



FIELD SERVICES LABORATORY ANALYTICAL REPORT PIT CLOSURE PROJECT - Water

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION

SAMPLE NUMBER:	947778
FIELD ID:	JK135
MTR CODE:	71531
SAMPLE DATE:	11/14/95
SAMPLE TYPE:	W
SITE NAME:	Charley Pah #4
PROJECT:	Phase I Navajo
F BTEX ANALYSIS:	11/15/95

FIELD COMMENTS:

EPA Method 8020 (BTEX) RESULTS

PARAMETER	RESULT	QUALIFIER 1	WOCC LIMIT PPB
TDS - TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS (PPM)	Not Required		None
BENZENE (PPB)	9.6	D (x2)	10
TOLUENE (PPB)	131	D (x2)	740
ETHYL BENZENE (PPB)	56.4	D (x2)	750
TOTAL XYLENES (PPB)	537	D (x2)	620
SURROGATE % RECOVERY	100	Allowed Ran 80 to 120 ^c	•

02 0

1 .. /.

Page

PROJECT NUMBER	PROJECT NAME				C H H	REOUESTED ABAI YSIS	Sis	CONTRACT LABORATOR F. C. NOMBER
# 24324	Pit Closure Project		883 883		1)	
SAMPLERS: (Signature)	-{	DATE!		۰	07	C	30	
WW.) Kind > <	11114/85	TNO:		805 EX	lld :	# ENC	
LABID	DATE TIME MATRIX	FIELD ID		TT A93	Т8 АЧЭ	8 X J-	‡ ∩o∋s	REMARKS
	11495 09.13 50.1	52/133	7	1 X	X	13		JoHU CHarles ES
	11.05 HIM Soll	12177		X	X	3 0 €		(e) la
		7K/35		X	X			Charley last 4
			1					
			/ 	/				
							<u> </u>	
RELINOUISHED BY: (Signalure	DAJE	ME RECEIVED BY: (Signature)	ature)	1	nei iron	PELIJACIJISHED BY: (Signature)	(e)	DATE/TIME 30. RECEIVED BY: (Signature)
James 4	List, 111495	16:00				16 / 1/4	J. J	18
RELINQUISHED BY: (Signature)	ignature) DATE/TIME	ME AÉCEIVED BY: (Signature	lature)		PELINOL	RELINQUISHED BY: (Signature)	(0)	DATE/TIME RECEIVED OF LABORATORY BY: (Signature)
					· 			(h))
REQUESTED TURNAROUND TIME:	OUND TIME:	SAMPLE RECEIPT REMARKS	REMARKS				RESULTS & INVOICES TO:	VOICES TO: VOICES LABORATORY
								EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY P.O. BOX 4990
BILL NO.:		CHARGE CODE					505-599-2144	

** COLLECT MONTORED AT ALL TRIES THE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IS BY TRAUSPORTATION, FINGLIDING STORAGE MODERIAL TO TRAUSPORTATION (172,694). □ YES KXNO — FURNISHED BY CARRIER FREIGHT CHARGES noted feathers and condition of contents congration in possession of the property that, agreed as to each carrier of all or beneunder shall be subject to all the bill 70 C.O.D. FEE: Prepaid XX agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and 24324 ΥX ₹ Ϋ́ ₹X Collect ,0,-2 DATE: //, Zip DRIVER SIGNATURE: FROM: EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY YD, Ś. Š Ë ζ. FARMINGTON, NM 87499-4990 Shipper's No. Carrier's No. Date Number Vehicle I pacage unknown, maked consigned and distinct above which said carrier this world, the control being unlessing the control above in abbasen seed units the property described above in abbasen seed units that the control agree to consigned and distinct as instanting any prison or maked consigned and distinct as instantial place as indicated above which said destination. If on all returns one all or any portion of said route to deliver a said destination, if on all returns of control carrier to said the control of the control of said route to said returns and control of said route to assuming and as to each gain at any time interest of all or any said prepared that the property destination on the date of bilingen. **More hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the bull of lading terrs and contilions in the provention reserving reserving reserving reserving. 00 50 50 **4**/> CONTAINS HAZARIDOUS MATERIALS ENVIROTECH Haryshin Shipper P.O. BOX 4990 Street FARMINGTON Amt CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ENVIROTECH ENTRANSPROCARBON, ENVIROTECH TIM EDNIAMINATED SOIL /EXEMPT HYDROCARBON **EXEMPT HYDROCARRON** EXEMPT HYDROCARBON TE — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in surport to the property into the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property. CARRIER: CONTAMINATED SOIL (11957-NAVAJEDIATS) SONTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL PER: Z II/A Origin 115/95 , EL PASO NATURAL GAS (505) 599-2141 **ENVIPORECH** cerrify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, packagnd, marked dang are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable requisitions of the RASOLEM. STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING FARMINGTON, NM 87401 EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY DATE: ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY 64 greby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding s TOWN CHOURS NO.8/ ENVIROTECH CHARLE TATE NO Y State MARCIE YAH NO.4 MACLIE THIN NO Y SANDRA MILLER AERGENCY RESPONSE EPHONE NUMBER: ě emit C.O.D. to: Destination Consignee ARRIER HIPPER: ddress Route: Street 8 0 %

CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS PAPREPAID COLLECT MONITORED AT ALL HMES THE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IS BE TRABPORTATION, INCLUDING STORAGE INCIDENTAL TO TRARSPORTATION (172 604). FREIGHT CHARGES RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and lawfully find tautis in effect on the date or the date of this Bill of Lateria; the property disculated above in absolvent great negative and destined as indicated above which safe consents and condition of contents of packages unknown), market, consistent and destined as indicated above which safe correct the word correct being understood throughout his contract as meaning any possion or corporation in possession of the property over the correct and destination and as to any part of an is route, of elevant of the course of t C.O.D. FEE: ₩ 24324 Ϋ́ ٤ Ϋ́ ¥ ¥¥ Prepaid Collect Zip DATE: FROM: EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY Ϋ́D Ϋ́ FARMINGTON, NM 37499-4990 Ğ ζĐ 2 Carrier's No. Date Shipper's No. Number Vehicle ã $\overline{\omega}$ ENVIROTECIA Mil Grath 93126 71531 7153(3ACKFILL (2/11/11/531 P.O. BOX 4990 CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1E — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specificativing the property in the squeed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property. 11957-NAVAJORES) CARRIER: MW S BACKFILL SMI BACKFILL GM PER: 7 Shipper I Street Origin Geranova al Campiani BACKFILL (BACKFILL EL PASO NATURAL GAS (805) 599-2141 Is is to certify that the above named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked del based and are in proper condition for passouphion excellent to the applicable regulations of the department of transportation. 1 CNV ROTECH/CHAPUE TAN NO.Y ENVIROREN/SOUNCHARES NOB ENVIORED CHARLETAN NO.4 ENVIROTECH CHARLE TAH NO.Y STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING FARMINGTON, NM 87401 Zip DATE: // EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY 64 ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE nereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding 8 ENVIROTECH State: Harrie SANDRA MILLER MERGENCY RESPONSE Remit C.O.D. to: Destination No. Lipping HMI Units Consignee SARRIER: HIPPER: Address Route: Street

ÿ

::t

ER.

35

X

Ş

9

CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MXPREPAID COLLECT THE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IS IN TRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING STORAGE XXNO - FURNISHED BY CARRIER FREIGHT CHARGES distrifts in effect on the date of issue of this Bill of Lading, the crossers described above in page real great urder, except as noted formers and condition of contents and indicated below which said certified the world carrier below our destricted throughout this content as meaning any restor or composition in possession of the property relieves to deliver it carefare certified one to an extension of the property as sed destination, if on its could, content or destriction, that every service to a performed hereunder shall be subject to all or the destination, and as to each party at any time intensited and all or any service to deliver. C.O.D. FEE:
Prepaid XX q classification and the said terms and conditions are ligraby agrigit to by the shipper and accepted for himself and __ ₹ NA X ¥ 24324 Collect TYES THO - P DATE: FROM: EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY Vehicle Ly Carrier's No. + Š 9 ġ 5 FARMINGTON, NM 87499-4990 Shipper's No. ENVIRONE P.O. BOX 4990 Ami **CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS** EXEMPT HYDROCARBON EXEMPT HYDROCARBON EXEMPT HYDROCARBON EXEMPT HYDROCARBON EXEMPT HYDROCARBON MONITORED AT ALL TIME (11957-NAVAJECIATS) CARRIER CONTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL ΥM PER: Shipper Street Origin, Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in several programmers. ring the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property MERGENCY RESPONSE , EL PASO NATURAL GAS (505) 599-2141 CAMBUE PAH NO.4 / ENVIROTECT BANCHMES NO.8/ENVIONTECH SHALLE LAHNO.9/BULLEDTECH CHAPUE HAY NOUL GOVILOTECT ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY 64 FARMINGTON, NM 87401 STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY DATE: I ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE governing classification on the date appring with all the bill of lading greby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding ENVIROTECH State *≨* SANDRA MILLER is is to certify that the above-named male indisheled and are in proper condition for trappartment of Transportation. Remit C.O.D. to: Destination Consignee CARRIER: SHIPPER: Address: Street 3oute: N. 25 ż 01

				CONTAI	ns haz	ARDOU	S MATE	RIALS		RGES	\$ A H = P		AAGE
	1-15-95	í', 24324 Zip	40 Labels Require	ΝΑ	N/A	N/A	N/A	ΝΑ	C.O.D. FEE: Prepaid KX Collect \$	FREIGHT CHARGES	riss and condition of content in possession of the propert ad ns to each carrier of all shall be subject to all the bi and accepted for nimsell an	XXVIO — FURNISHED BY CARRIER IGNATURE:	MAL DATE: 11-15-40-
: No.	No.	OMPAN) 4990	icle , nber nite	YD.	YD.	, O.	-ÇD	Ç		oregen	as noted (control of corporation) or corporation or bereinder	C YES KKNO	DATE:
Shipper's No.	Carrier's No. Date	AL GAS C M 87499-	Vehicle Number Weißir		8)	£	18		Ų)	ages to the company of grant process of the second of the	od order except destination it is ist to be perform		MACERIAL IS II
		EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY P.O. BOX 4990 FARMINGTON, NM 87499-4990		93126	1531	7/53/	71531			i a demonstrat de las descripcios de la descripció de la	above to autorent po this contact by me and this vests to send sett. that every serv and condutions are it	A DO	ART SI
	11957-NAV/40,R(TS)	FROM: EL PA Shipper P.O. B Street FARM Origin	HAZAGD	BACKFILL & MIL	EILL SW	FILL SM		FILL		Seepor in Section 1.9) the condition of this condition of the condition of	Lading, the proposity described a et wing unfestived morpholic de to defiver in another correct registed in all or an said prop lassification and the said torus	N/A	CARRIER: (ENVIRO) PER: (XUV) MOHITORED AT ALL HARES THE HAZARDE MICHERIAL TO HRADSPORTATION, 1772-6641 ARIDOLIS MATCHIALS
N	(1195			BACK	BACKFILL	BACKFILI	BACKFIL	BACKFIL		specifically in the property	isue of this Bill of the ward carrier (the ward carrier is route, otherwisely at any time in the poverming of	PLACARDS RECUIRED	
LADING OTIABLE	ï.	;H 5HWAY 64 5N, NM 87401 Zip	Description of Articles S. Panper Supposit	ENVIROTECH/SHACHARLES NO.8	LIEDAH NO.4	WE PAH NO.Y	FON HELLS		e: Zip:	hippers are required to state specifically in he agreed or declared value of the property ceeding. S	RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and lawfully titled savils to effect on the date of issue of his Bill of Chinach the Chinach and below when the classifications and lawfully titled savils to the contract agrees to contract agrees to contract agrees to contract agrees to carry to its usual place of different at said destination, if on us nature, otherwise to define the contract agrees to carry to its usual place of different at said destination, if on us nature, otherwise to define the carry of the contract agrees to carry to its usual place of different or an experience of the carry of the contract agrees to carry to a savil the place of the carry of the carry of the carry of the carry to a carry of the carry of th	to the discability results of the	1 GAS COMPANY DATE:
AIGHT BILL OF LADI ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE	ENVIROTECH	ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHV FARMINGTON,	Kind of Packages.	11ROTECH SHA	ENVIROTECH/CHARLIEF	SAVIROTEN/CHARUE	ENVIRONMENTE HAH NON		o: State:	E — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippeing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreedy specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding.	in classifications and lawfully filmmarked consigned, and dissined marked consigned, and dissined estall or any portion of safe for itons in the governing classifical that he is lamitian with all the	in certify the the above named materials and poetly classifing the letter and as in proper condition for 1205copand agriculture of Transportation.	₹ 20°
STRAIGHT ORIGINAL	ARRIER:	O: onsignee treet estination	oute:		35 EXII	Mrs 22	ZS ENU		emit C.O.D. to: ddress: ity:	E — Where the rate ng the agreed or declared specifically states	RECEIVED, subject to the of packages unknown), is under the contract) agre any of, said property over all latting terms and conditions.	is assigns is to certify that the above. Isbeled and are in proper con	HIPPER: EL PASO NATUR ER: SANDRA MILLER MERGENCY RESPONSE EL PAS RIEPHONE NUMBER: (505) RECTORS REMITTATIONS

h

		1145-35	/ , 24324 Zip	21-7	LABELS REQUIRED (or exemplion)	VN.	NS HAZ	Y/V	N/A	ERIALS V/N	C.O.D. FEE: Prepaid KX Collect \$	FREIGHT CHARGES WAPREPAID COLLECT	ents and condition of contents to nossession of the property and as to each carrier of all or sival be subject to all the bill and accepted for himself and	10 - EURNISHED BY CARRIER	1 11/15 S	MONITORED AT ALL TRAFFS THE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IS UN TRANSPORTATION INCLUDING STORAGE
	Shipper's No	Carrier's No. Date	EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY P.O. BOX 4990 FARMINGTON, NM 87499-4990	Vehicle Number	VEIGHT subject to RATE	.a. \ 8/	, O. Y.D.	YO.	YD.	YD.	//0	eff of providing the state of providing the s	wider, except as noted (continued) any person or corporation mastion. It is multially agree of the Eurlander levelunder by agreed to by the shipper	TES CLIVES XX10	Lary St.	BORNI IS IN TRADSPOR
M. S. W.	чS	ŭ	EL PASO NATURAL P.O. BOX 4990 FARMINGTON, NM		Telumina.	92,30	550	1/58/2	75897		Amt: \$	in the property of the galacter of the format of the forma	Show in apparent good ull this contract as meaning on the contract as said designers. That every service is and conditions are hereal	A-A-B	ENVIROTECH	WE HAZABDOUS MAD
CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS		11957-NAVA. (SOCATS)	FROM: EL PA Shipper P.O. E Street FARM Origin		HAZARD Glass	EXEMPT HYDROCARBOH CONTAMINATED SOIL	EXEMPT HYDROCARBON CONTAMINATED SOIL	EXEMPT HYDROCARBON CONTAMINATED SOIL	EXEMPT HYDROCARBON CONTAMINATED SOIL	EXEMPT HYDROCARBON CONTAMINATED SOIL			RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and lawfully filed larifs in effect on the date of issue of this Bill of Lading, the property described blow in absence and assured condition of comeans of packages unknown, making and destined as indicated above which shad carrier file who come the property of packages unknown, making and destined as indicated above which shad carrier file who cannot are as indicated and as the destination, if on its clare, otherwise to deliver to another course an less one cassination, it is usual before and as to appear one and as to another control and as to another control and as to another control and as to a subject to all the bill of another control and as to a subject to all the bill and conditions in the potenting classification on the date of showner. Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the bill of lading terms and conditions in the governing classification and the said tour conditions in the potenting that he is familiar with all the bill of lading terms and conditions in the governing classification and the said tours in the governing classification and the said tour conditions and conditions are better that he is familiar with all the bill of lading terms and conditions in the governing classification and the said terms and conditions are better that the subject to a bulk the lading terms and conditions are better that the subject to a subject	HES N/A	CARRIER: PER:	MOUITOBED AT ALL THAFS I
CONTAINS	ING	(11	834 87401 87201		ol Articles I Shipping Namej	MESTER /	MOTECH CITY	Coulch	ENVIENTEZHUM	<u> </u>	Zip:	required to state specifical declared value of the proper Per	above which sade of issue of this above which sad carrier (he wo aid destination, if on its route, of on and as to each perty at any of shipment.	packaged, marked DIVICA	DANY (OY) TE: //-/5	2 A C (ENE) 500 21.11
	AIGHT BILL OF LADING ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE	ENVIROTECH	ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY 64 FARMINGTON, NM 87401		Kind of Packages. Description Arroqus Materials - Proper	Sow CHARES NOB/BLIN	MADDIE PAH NO 4/ FUI	PHARLE PAH NO Y ENVI	MARIETAH NO.Y / ENVIC		State;	TE — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in ting the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property energy specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding \$	anions and tawtully filed tariffs in el prospore, and destined as indicated : int yoution of said course to destinal int postion of said course to destinal e governing classification on the date in lamiliar with all the bill of tading i	ins observed; to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified bascribed, packagod, method is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified by a populations of the arrangement of fransportation.	EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY SANDRA MILLER	E1 005 (405) (A05) (A05) 500 2141
アルルと	STRAIGHT BILL OF ORIGINAL - NOT NEGO	ARRIER:	O: onsignee treet vestination	oute:	ipping HM (1F HAZ			months as	30 MAGIE	-	emit C.O.D. to: ddress: ity:	TE — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are ing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed of series is shipper to be not exceeding \$ series shipper to be not exceeding \$	AECEIVED, subject to the classific of packages unknown, marked, or under the contract) agrees to carry and of said gronerty over all or a or lot said gronerty over all or a build all define terms and conditions in this Shipper hereby certifies that he is	is to certify that the above-named ma tabeled and are in proper condition for arment of Fransportation.	HIPPER: EL PAS ER: SANDR	MERGENCY RESPONSE

CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS XXPREPAID COLLECT MONITORED AT ALL THAES THE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IS IN TRAHSPORTATION, INCLUDING STORAGE HICIDENIAL TO TRANSPORTATION, 172,6041, TES XXNO - FURNISHED BY CARRIER FREIGHT CHARGES RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and lawfuly lind tartifs in effect on the date of definition of the date of date of definition of the date of definition C.O.D. FEE: 24324 ¥ ¥ XX X Prepaid Collect Zip DRIVER SIGNAJORE FROM: EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 9 2 9 Š FARMINGTON, HM 87499-4990 Shipper's No. Carrier's No. Date Number Vehicle Ó 9 Ò (/) ENVIROTECH 93126 71531 7551 7/53/ P.O. BOX 4990 A III ; CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CONTAINS HAZARIDOUS MATERIALS If E — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in promone accompanies and the specifically in property. The agreed or doctared value of the property. The agreed or doctared value of the property. (11957-NAVABOATS) CARRIER M 2 Š BACKFILL / JAM / BACKFILL 2446 Shipper | Street Origin PER: BACKFILL BACKFILL BACKELL EL PASO NATURAL GAS (505) 599-2141 is is certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked all behalfs and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable requesions of the partners of Turansportation. ENVIROTERY/SOHNGINDLE NO. 8 ENVIROTECH/CHARLE PAH NO. 4 ENVIROREH CHARLE LAN NO.4 ENVIROREN CHANCES ALL NO.Y STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING 5796 US HIGHWAY 64 FARMINGTON, NM 87401 EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY. SANDRA MILLER DATE: / ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE sereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding \$ ENVIROTECH ENVIROTECH State: MERGENCY RESPONSE emit C.O.D. to: **Destination** Consignee ARRIER HIPPER: ddress: Street Route: 25. 8 30 ö Ş,

CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS |XXPREPAID | COLLECT MONITORED AT ALL TIMES THE HAZARDO^LUS TAKERIAL IS BE FRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING STORAGE INCIDENTAL TO TRANSPORTATION (172,604) \Box yes $\begin{tabular}{l} \mathbb{K} \end{tabular}$ Furnished by Carrier driver signature: FREIGHT CHARGES FECENTED subject to the classifications and tawluly lifed tartiffs in effect on the date of issue of this fall of Lidding the classified above in angulated good ridder watern as indicated above the standard and tasking and condition of contents of the standard and tasking as and carrier flow which shall be used carrier for the word carrier flow which shall be used carrier for the standard and tasking as an destination of the property of the standard and tasking the standard as the standard Prepaid 🔀 Collect 📋 💲 C.O.D. FEE: ۲× Ϋ́ ¥Χ MA 24324 DATE: / FROM: EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY Carrier's No. 9 Ź 6 Ş FARMINGTON, NM 87499-4990 Shipper's No. Vehicle Number $\mathcal{O}\mathcal{O}$ Monday. ENVIROTECH 22,26 Shipper P.O. BOX 4990 A III C CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS EUVISTELT COM DENEMBLATED SOIL EXEMPT HYDROCARBON EXEMPT HYDROCARBON **EXEMPT HYDROCARBON** EXEMPT HYDROCARBON PER: JES CARRIER: (11957-NAVABORATS) CONTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL ΜA Street Origin OTE -- Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in riting the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property 2252 PHILIP FAMIRONMENTAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE | EL PASO NATURAL GAS (505) 599-2141 CHARLIE PAHNO. 4/ENVIROTECH (M.) DATE: //-/5.35 SOHW HARLES/ENVIROTEZH E/MI CHAPLIE PAH NO.4/ENVIROTENS 7M. SOHWCHARCES/10,8/62011/20TECH this size centry that the above anneal arrestals are properly essential described, procesped, marked marked and lead the in encoger condition for tensyonation seconds in the applicable requiriting of the headstoness of tensyonations. STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING FARMINGTON, NM 87401 EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY - Landoar ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY 64 ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding. § ENVIROTECH State: SANDRA MILLER Marsha Por Remit C.O.D. to: Destination Shipping HIVI Unlis Consignee CARRIER: SHIPPER Address Street Route 8:25 0:15 2.50 Š Ö

CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS XXPREPAID COLLECT PERIOD (ALTERNATION OF THE INTERNAL IS IN TRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING STORAGE INCIDENT STORAGE \Box YES \swarrow YANO — FURNISHED BY CARRIER DRIVER SIGNATURE: PCOULT. FECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tawfully filed turtifs in effect on the date of issue of this Bill of Laking, the criticative descented above in augment good indee, averal is included above which said carried the word same to be made the content of an included and destined as indicated above which said carried the word same to be made the content of any order of content of an included and said carried to an include the content of any order of carried to the carried to any position of an destination and as to each party at any time instructed in an any said account of the carried of a position of said content of experience and continued and as to each party at any time instructed in all or any position of said continued beginning and as to each party at any time instructed in an orange of account to be performed beginning and as to each party at any time instructed in an orange of account of the position of said to the orange of shipment. In a payor man of the payor continues and conditions in the governing classification and the said service and conditions and beginning that he is tambite with all the bill of lading terms and conditions in the governing classification and the said service and excepted for kinnell and his said terms and conditions. FREIGHT CHARGES C.O.D. FEE: 15-95 Prepaid XX XX Ş ¥ MA Collect di2 DATE: 1 FROM: EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY Carrier's No. Date 77 Š YD. Ÿ. Ž. Shipper's No. **FARMINGTON, NM 87499-4990** Vehicle Number O.I 0 U)-**ELMIROTECH** 93126 93126 71534 7531 Shipper P.O. BOX 4990 Street FARMINGTON, Origin Amt **CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS** PER JOY (11957-NAVAGORUS) CARRIER BACKFILL Em_C EME. Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in the property. The agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property. BACKFILL BACKFILL BACKFILL BACKELLL 328,2282 PHILIP ENVIRONMENTAL MERGENCY RESPONSE EL PASO NATURAL GAS (505) 599-2141 ELPHONE NUMBER: (505) 326-2282 PHILIP ENVIRONMENT 5/1-1/ GUNROTECH/SOHNCHAIGHENO.8 BUILDIEH/SOHN CHARLE NO. 8 G-VIROIDER/CHPOLIE LAL NO. 4 ENUNGATECH/CHARLIE PAH NO. 4 ENVILOREN/CHAPLUE HAH NO. 4 edy classified, described, packaged, marked chording to the applicable regulations of the ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY 64 FARMINGTON, NM 87401 STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY DATE: ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding ENVIROTECH State: SANDRA MILLER is is to certify that the above-named materiels are pro-plating and are in proper condition for transportation bartment of Transportation. lemit C.O.D. to: **Destination** onsignee ARRIER: HIPPER Address: oute: ireet 12 :: 5 2 00 Ö `:t<

0

CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

				aranter age	CONTA	NS HAZ	ZARDO	US MAT	ERIALS					. •	
	-15-95	r , 24324 Zip	21	LABELS REQUIRED (or exemption)	N/A	MA	N/A	N/A	Ν/A	C.O.D. FEE: Prepaid 🔯 Collect 📋 \$	FREIGHT CHARGES XXPREPAID COLLECT	s in effect on the date of stee or this Bill of Lading, the property described above in apparent paced order, except as noted (contours and condition of contents and carefully and carefully independent or the property of a said destination, if on its fours, otherwise to deliver to another Savier on the roughout this source, as a said destination, if on its fours, otherwise to deliver to another Savier on the rough to said destination, if on its mutually appead as to each earlier of all or activities of the carefully appead as to each earlier of all or any said property, that every service to be performed heraunder shall be subject to all the bill be date of shomen.	XXVO — FURNISHED BY CARRIER GNATURE:	DATE: 11-15-93	MONTORED AT ALL TIMES THE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IS BY TRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING STORAGE INCIDENT TO TRANSPORTATION, (172,504).
No.	No. Date []	OMPAN ¹	cle	RATE	YD.	YD.	YD.	YD.	YD.		and the state of	as noted (come or corporation mustly agre- ed heraunder by the shipper	TES KANO -	DAI	I TRAMSPOR
Shipper's No.	Carrier's No. Date	L GAS COMP. 87499-4990	Vehicle Number	VIEIGHT (subject to correction)	81	(8	87	00	81	€.	in de descend to the compres of that to grant	order, excepting any person istingtion. It is to be performed by squeed to		767	JEPRAL IS IN
S		EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY P.O. BOX 4930 FARMINGTON, MM 87499-4990	Property of the party of the pa	1.D. Number	93,26	3/5/2/2	7531	7537	7.531 7.531	Amt:	ibis skipment is in be detresins in a mers g serkement skissment within a payment of treight o	ove in audatent pack ord his contract as meaning the route to said destinate. It, that ever, service to not conditions are hereby	Todans	ENVIROTEGH	HAZARDOUS 134 4. (172,504).
	(BOPATS)			ARD ISS	ROCARBON ED SOIL	ROCARBON ED SOIL	ROCARBON ED SOIL	ROCARBON ED SOIL	ROCARBON FD.SOIL		Surinat in Secure 7 of the continent of this skip consider. The consumerability of the lefounce are the corrections of male deferent of this singularia (Suproteire of Corregnos)	ills in effect on the date of issue or this Bill of Lading. The property described above in apparent described above which said careful the date of active to a professional this control as current at add destination. For its route, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the funder to sedestination and ast to each party at any time interested in all or any sold interest, that every surface the date of shomon: Inding terms and conditions in the governing classification and the seid terms and conditions in	NA	CARRIER:	S (505) 599-2141 MONTORED AT ALL TIMES THE HAZAF P FANTIPONMENTAL RICIDENTAL TO TRANSPORTATION, (172.6)
(1	11957-NAVA (BOPATS)	Shipper Street Origin		78	EXEMPT HYDROCARBON CONTAMINATED SOIL		INTY IN Subsect to the consumer of the consumer of the consumer of the consumer of consumeral consu	s Bill of Lading, the J ord carrier being und otherwise to deliver r time interested in a erning classification	Sille						
10/		10/2		G NAME)	Self 1	JUMP 2	E CAM	一层	ASMI)	Zip:	OTE — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in riting the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding \$	date of issue of this wide, if on its route, to each party at any conditions in the governorities of the governorities.	PLACE REGUI	1-1-1	JRAL GAS (505) 599-2141 162 DHILID ENIVIRONIMENTA
DING		VAY 64 NM 87497		ription of Articles PROPER SHIPPIN	FAVII PLET	ENVIOO	ELIVIROT	ENVIROR	WIROTE		are required d or declared \$	iffs in effect on the ndicated above which wery at said destination and as the date of shioment fading terms and of	descebed, packaged, marked	COMPANY DATE:	AL GAS (50 DHILLD EN
STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE	ЭТЕСН	>		es. Desc IALS			3/FON		CHARLIE PAH NO. 4/ EXVII	State:	alue, shippers are perty. The agreed on not exceeding \$	(<u># 5 8 6 7 7 7</u>	- 4-4	RAL GAS.C.	30 NATI
BILL - NOT N	ENVIROTECH	ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGH FARMINGTON		Kind of Packag (Azardous mater	SOFW CHARLES NO. 8	CHARUE TAH NO. 4	CHARLIE TAH NOY	CHARUETAN NO.41	Y HAY		pendent on value of the properto be	ilications and lar consigned, and carry to its usual ir any portion of the governing cli	named materials are property of indition for transportation agoing a port of the property of t	EL PASO NATURAL GAS SANDRA MILLER	- 8
IGH I		o =		(IF)		CHABU	CHARLA	CHARU	CHADRIE	.D. to:	JTE Where the rate is dependent on value, shipps riting the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed perceivally stated by the shipper to be not exceed hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceed	bject to the class nknown), marked, iract) agrees to c roperty over all o i and conditions in y certifies that he	This is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, and take in proper condition for transportation against the above managed and are in proper condition.		EMERGENCY RESPONSE FELEPHONE NUMBER:
STRA	CARRIER:	TO: Consignee Street Destination	Route:	Hills of the state		00:1	2:25	55	28	Remit C.O.D. to: Address: City:	ITE Where thing the agreed tereby specifical	RECEIVED, sut of packages or under the con any of, said profit of lading terms Shipper hereby	is is to certify that id sabeled and are in partment of franspo	SHIPPER: PER:	EMERGENCY RESPONSE TELEPHONE NUMBER:

CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ₩PREPAID | COLLECT 56-51-1 ALUKAL GAS (5US) 599-2141 MONTORED AT ALL TRIES THE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IS IN TRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING STORAGE ☐ TES XXNO — FURNISHED BY CARRIER DRIVER SIGNATURE: RECEVED subject to the classifications and lawfully filed facilits in effect on the date of issue of tine But of Laming, the croperty described above in protection according and condition of condition and conditions of the control of condition of the condition of condition on the date of stimutum of set to each carrier to the condition of the control of condition of the condition of the date of stimutum of set to each carrier of all of all of a conditions of the condition of the date of stimutum of the FREIGHT CHARGES **₩** C.O.D. FEE: Carrier's No. Date 11-15 - 93 Prepaid 🔯 ¥ MA MA ۲ Collect Zib DATE: FROM: EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY Shipper P.O. BOX 4990 Street FARMINGTON MM 87499-4990 Š Ϋ́D. Š S 2 FARMINGTON, NM 87499-4990 Shipper's No. Number Vehicle Ó 00 <u>_</u> OKI 50 CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ENVIROTECH PERION STONE Cell / 17/53/ BACKFILL EMLL DISSI 71531 95/26 CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CARRIER (11957-NAVAGO,RUS) BACKFILL CAM BACKFILL SALL BACKFILL SAC figurature of Camignast Origin BACKFILL OTE — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in the specifically in the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property. EMERGENCY RESPONSE EL PASO NATURAL GAS (505) 599-2141 ENVIRONEM/CHARLIE TAH NO. 4 EWIRDIECH / SHINCHARIES NO & ENVIROTEN/CHACUE HAH NO. 4 ENUMBERALCHARLIETAH Na 4 ENVIOLEN/CHARICE PAIT NO.4 This is to certly that the above-named materials are properly classified. By facilities nato-speed marked and absolute and as on proper condition for transportupin percending of the preference of the Department of Lindonstalion. STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING FARMINGTON, NM 87401 EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY DATE: 5796 US HIGHWAY 64 ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding \$ ENVIROTECH ENVIROTECH State " mille SANDRA MILLER TELEPHONE NUMBER: Remit C.O.D. to: Destination Consignee CARRIER: SHIPPER Address: Route: Street 150 \aleph 7:00 City: <u>:</u>

CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS KXPREPAID [] COLLECT LITMES THE HAZARDONS MATERIAL IS IN TRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING STORAGE □ YES XXNO — FURNISHED BY CARRIER DRIVER SIGHATURE; FREIGHT CHARGES RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and lawfuly lited tauffs in effect on the date of the subject of the control of the c C.O.D. FEE: _ \$ DATE: 1/-15-95 Prepaid XX Carrier's No. Date 11-15-55 24324 ΑV Ϋ́ Ϋ́ MA Collect FROM: EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY Ž. 2 ΥD. 5 FARMINGTON, NM 37499-4990 Shipper's No. Number Vehicle Englethank sandanies of it is easily in the commence of ·()· ENVIROTECH Shipper P.O. BOX 4990 Street FARMINGTON Amt: CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS **EXEMPT HYDROCARBON EXEMPT HYDROCARBON** EXEMPT HYDROCARBON EXEMPT HYDROCARBON EXEMPT HYDROCARBON PER. Quez TE — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in the property. The agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the oroperty is a specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding. CARRIER: (11957-NAVAJECIATS CONTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL MA Origin MONITOPED AT A MERGENCY RESPONSE EL PASO NATURAL GAS (505) 599-2141 DATE: 1/-15-95 10 174 CHARLE HAHNO. 4/ ENWROTECH ZM ENLIPOTEH) CMI JAMELIE FAH NO: 4/ ENVIOUEZHEZHE CHARLE TAH NO. 4/GNUICOTECHS/W Zip: is is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, discribed, packaged, marked of based and are in proper condition for transportation percending to the applicable reputations of the particular in proper condition. JOHN CHARES NO 8/ ENVIRONECH STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING FARMINGTON, NM 87403 EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY 64 ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE ENVIROTECH State: CHARCES NO. 8 / SANDRA MILLER ELEPHONE NUMBER: SIST emit C.O.D. to: estination onsignee **ARRIER**: HIPPER ddress: oute: treet B 21: ö 40 \mathcal{V} 9

CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS XXPREPAID COLLECT ADONTORED AT ART TIMES THE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IS IN TRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING STORAGE INCIDENTAL TO TRANSPORTATION, (172,604). ☐ 1ES 內文10 — FURNISHED BY CARRIER DRIVER SIGNATURE: C.O.D. FEE: FREIGHT CHARGES The ampear of the first state of this fill of Ladmy, the property described above in apparent good order, except its more frontents and contained to contain an advantified smills in effect on the date of its succession of the property axed, consigned, and destined as indicated above which said carried the word carries bring understoon throughout this contact. As meaning any mission in abosession of the property or carried the word carrier that we cannot be a succession of the property or and destined as indicated abstraction, if on its courts, otherwest to deliver to the results and destined as to each party at one of the property and of any or its courts of the property of all of or property or any or and destined as to each party at one interested in all or any ordinary courts to be property carrier. oby agreed to by the stupper and accepted for himself and **₩** DATE:1/-15-95 Carrier's No. Date 11-15-95 ¥× Š ΥX ٤ Collect Zip EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 2 5 Ϋ́D. FARMINGTON, NM 87499-4990 2 Shipper's No. Vehicle Number PER: Jun Englanenk 50 Ó 00 ENVIROTECH og classification and me said terms and conducors are 7531 93/26 193126 753 71531 P.O. BOX 4990 CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS **CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS** (11957-NAVAGO R(TS) CARRIER: CMI BACKFILL SAM BACKFILL SMU ¥ FROM: | Shipper | Street | BACKFILL ZILL Origin Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in paragraph i BACKFILL BACKFILL ting the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property MERGENCY RESPONSE EL PASO NATURAL GAS (505) 599-2141 DATE: 1/-13-9 £ GNUMBTECH/JOHN CHARLES NO. 8 ENVIRONETH CHARLIE FAH NOW ENVIOLE HAND HOUSE ENVIROTEH/CHARLE THENO.4 STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING FARMINGTON, NM 87401 Zip CHARGES NO. 8 EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY 64 ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE ereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding s ENVIROTECH 1407 State: SANDRA MILLER ENVIROTELY/ Remit C.O.D. to: Destination SARRIER: Consignee SHIPPER: \ddress: 3oute: Street 50. 01:7 15 9 Ö

			· · · · ·		CONTA	INS HA	ZARDO	US MAT	ERIALS					• •	
	53-51-1	Y , 24324 Zip	179 -	LABELS REQUIRED (or exemption)	NA	N/A	N/A	NA	ΝΑ	C.O.D. FEE: Prepaid IXA Collect \$	FREIGHT CHARGES XXPREPAID COLLECT	RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and lawdily filed and it is diet of issue of this gill of Lading, the property described above which shill be content to the date of issue of this shill be content and destined as indicated above which shill be carried being withdrawn and destined as indicated above which shill be content and destined as indicated above which shill be content agrees to carry in its usual market, and there of define a said destination, if on its return, otherwise in deliver content agrees to carry in its usual, market as a said destination, and as to each carrier and in the rotter of an order of the content and accordance and the content of the content and accordance and the content of the content and accordance and the content of a said return to the date of shinners. Shoper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the bill of lading terms and concluders in the governon classification or the governon classification and accordance in this shipper and accordance and in the bill of lading terms and concluders in the governon classification and accordance in this shipper and accordance and in the bill of lading terms and concluders in the governon classification and accordance in the governon classification and accordance and accordanc	XXVO — FURNISHED BY CARRIER GHATURE:	TE: //-/ S-9X	MOWPORED AT ALL TIMES THE HAZARDOUS FAATERIAL IS IN THANSPORTATION, INCLUDING STORAGE. INCIDENTALTO TRANSPORTATION (172.604).
s No.	, No. Date	OMPAN:	Vehicle Number	HATE	YD.	YD.	YD.	YD.	, Q.		מיפיי	as noted fearling or corporation includity agre- ned hereunder by the shippe.	C) YES XXNO -	DATE:	7 TRANSPOR
Shipper's No.	Carrier's No. Date	AL GAS COMP A 87499-4990	Vehicle	WEIGHT (Subject to	0/	01	0/	0)		√.	definement to the spening one was and imposed and the series by the standard of the standard of the series of the standard of the series of th	d order, except any ensor lestination it is lestination it is a to be perform		TEST CONTRACT	AIFRIMU IS II
		EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY P.O. BOX 4990 FARMINGTON, NM 87499-4990		I.O. Number	932/26	7.53.1	7.55/	2/53/E		Amt.	may, it this superiori is in to define out to the define out to the superiori in the define out to the superiori in the super	tove a apparent goo this contact as mea in the course to said a riy, that every set-in		R. ENVIROTECT	MES THE HAZARDOUS D DRIATION (172 604).
	BOPATS)			ARD ASS	ROCARBON TED SOIL	ROCARBON TED SOIL	ROCARBON TED SOIL	ROCARBON ED SOIL	ROCARBON TED SOII		on 2 of the condition, it for yourselves the frequency definition to mayne the figure of the condition of th	property described abderstood threughburt is another correct or give all or any said terms and the said terms a	N/A	CARRIER:	TORED AT ALL TIMES THE SENTAL TO TRANSPORTATIO
N	1 11957-NAVAÆOPATS)	Shippe Street Origin		18 7/11	EXEMPT HYDROCARBON CÓNTAMINATED SOIL	EXEMPT HYDROCARBON CONTAMINATED SOIL	EXEMPT HYDROCARBON CONTAMINATED SOIL	EXEMPT HYDROCARBON	EXEMPT HYDROCARBON CONTAMINATED SOII		IIY III Subject in Section 7 of in Consignor the consignor with The course sholl not make	aill of Lading, the ord carrier being um otherwise to deliver the called in the order sted in the carrier classification.		0121	
P	10			NAME	INTO	SIMIC	211/	M3 "		Zip:	or declared value of the property Per	fate of issue of this said carrier (the work, if on its route, a each parry at any notitions in the governance).	HE COUNTY	1595	L GAS (505) 599-2141 PHILIP ENVIRONMENTAL
ADING ABLE		AY 64 JM 87401		ption of Articles ROPER SHIPPING	ENVIRETE	NROTECH	MEDECH	VIBOTECH			s are required to sed or declared vi ig \$	s in effect on the cated above which is at said destination and as the estination and as the effect of shipment.	sescribed, pacinged, marked appreading of the	COMPANY, DATE://	AL GAS (50) 2 PHILID ENI
STRAIGH BILL OF LADI	ENVIROTECH	ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY FARMINGTON, NM	1	i Packages. Descri MATERIALS - Pi		フ	PHAKUE PAH NO Y JENNI	HARLE PAHAR 4/ENV	-	State:	OTE — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are riting the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding \$	I lawfully filed rariff and destined as indi stal place of delive n of said route to d g classification on th with all the bill of I		EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY SANDRA MILLER DATE:	EL PASO NATURAL GAS (505) 599-2141 505, 126,2362 PHLIB ENVIRONMENT
41 BILI AL - NOT	ENVIE	ENVII 5796 FARN		Kind of the Kind o	Soul CANGES NO. 8	が存む	KUE PAH,	WE PARI			is dependent or ed value of the p by the shipper to	classifications and arked, consigned, is to carry to its us all or any portion pos in the governing at the is familiar v	named materials are properly cl nduion for transportation accordi Per Concentration	SS AA	_
RAIGE ORIGIN	IER:	TO: Consignee Street Destination			序	2 4 0	THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	CHAK		Remit C.O.D. to: Address: City:	There the rate is agreed or declare ecifically stated	ED, subject to the ages unknown!, my the contract! agrees said property over g terms and condition thereby certifies the agree.	This is to certif that the above-named materials are properly classified, and labeled and are an proper condution for tryinsportation Accopding to the parameter of Linasportation.	ER: S	EMERGENCY RESPONSE TELEPHONE NUMBER:
ST	CARRIER:	TO: Consignee Street Destination	Route		9. 5.	15	2.53	2.35		Remit C. Address City:	OTE Writing the a	PECEIV of pack under t any of, of tadin Shroper his assi	his is to cer nd labeled a lepartment of	SHIPPER PER:	MERGI ELEPH(

CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS KXPREPAID (COLLECT MONTORED AT ALL TIMES THE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IS BY TRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING STORAGE INCIDENTAL TO TRANSPORTATION, (172,604). TES KNO - FURNISHED BY CARRIER DRIVER SIGNATURE: RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and lawfully filed fairfits in effect on the date of issue of this Bill of Lathon, the property described actors in apparent proof driver, except as an advantage where it is a more than the property of the propert FREIGHT CHARGES C.O.D. FEE: Prepaid XX ₹ XX ¥ ٨ Collect Zip DATE: / FROM: EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY Carrier's No. Date Ś. Š ġ 2 FARMINGTON, NM 87499-4990 Vehicle Number Shipper's No. record of 0 01 Ó \mathcal{Q} CARRIER: ENVIROTECH, CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 32126 71531 7531 Characae Shipper P.O. BOX 4990 Street FARMINGTON, Alli 01E — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in the same series of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS (11957-NAVAGERES) BACKFILL CILL MA BACKFILL SIM BACKFILL SALL BACKFILL //// PER/ Origin HAZARD Class BACKFILL 505' 328.2282 PHILIP ENVIRONMENTAL 1-158 EMERGENCY RESPONSE EL PASO NATURAL GAS (505) 599-2141 (SAN CARCES NO. 8 his is to certify that the above-named materials are properly disselled, described, to bestigued, marked not also are to proper condition for tray borishon eccology to the applyagin equivations of the Department of Impropersistion. CAULOTECH/CHADLE MAHNO.4 ENVIROTEH/CHARUE/AN NO. Y STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING FARMINGTON, NM 87401 Zip Wedver EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY 64 **ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE** ENVIROTECH State mondo SANDRA MILLER **DESIGNATION** Remit C.O.D. to: Destination Consignee CARRIER SHIPPER: Address: Route: Street 275 255 2:35 1.5

CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS PYPREPAID COLLECT MONTORED AT ALL THES THE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IS IN TRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING STORAGE INCIDENTAL TO TRANSPORTATION, 112,564). [] YES KNO - FURNISHED BY CARRIER FREIGHT CHARGES RECEVED, subject to the classifications and lawfully littled tartifs in effect on the date of issue of this Bill of Lading the cropperty described above in appearant occidences and destined as indicated above which state and destined as indicated above which state the property and appearant and destined as indicated above which state the property and any response or the contents and containing to particular appearant and destined as in said destined as the content of the content and any or said route of the destined as to each carrier of the content and any portion of said route of destined as to each carrier of the content of t 15,400.95 C.O.D. FEE: Prepaid XX 345637 6 rons 24324 ¥¥ ΑM MA ۲ Collect Zip DRIVER SIGNATURE: DATE: ENVIROTECH USCLE FULLS FROM: EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY Ž ζ. Š ŗ. Carrier's No. Date FARMINGTON, NM 87499-4990 Shipper's No. Number Vehicle 90 CZ) **(**() 72/20 MRS Shipper P.O. BOX 4990 Street FARMINGTON, PER. CARAGO CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS EXEMPT HYDROCARBON CONTAMINATED SOIL EXEMPT HYDROCARBON EXEMPT HYDROCARBON ZXEMPT HYDROCARBON EXEMPT HYDROCARBON CARRIER: (11957-NAVAJSY-PATS) CONTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL ≨ Órigin OTE — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in rining the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property EMERGENCY RESPONSE EL PASO NATURAL GAS (505) 599-2141 FELEPHONE NUMBER: 1 505 126.2262 PHILIP ENVIRONMENTAL CHARLE TAIL NO.4/BAIVIROTECH PULL EXIVIDATEST CANC , that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked an oper condition for transportation according to the case property of ENVIROTECH 'ENVIROTERLY' STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING FARMINGTON, NM 87401 EL PASO NÁTURAL GAS COMPANY ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY 64 ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE DATE Locusin - ENVEROPECE State: SOLL GRADES NO 8/ CHARLETAN NO.4 CHARLETAN NOY SANDRA MILLER Por Garale Remit C.O.D. to: Destination Consignee CARRIER: SHIPPER: Address: Route: Street

Š

So: So:

100

ĕ

CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERI

Y	STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING	HAZARIDO		SA				
OR	ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE				snipper s No.	140.		
CARRIER	LAUG FOUTZ	(11957-NA	11957-NAVÆOÆUS)		Carrier's No. Date	No. Jate	345637 15,00,95	-
TO: Consignee Street	ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY 64 FARMINGTON, NM 874 <u>0</u> 1	T W W C	<u>∵</u>	EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY P.O. BOX 4990 FARMIMGTON, MM 87499-4990	AL GAS C M 87499-	OMPAN 4990	Y , 24324	
Route:	0.42				Vehicle	cle	Z3/	
	Kind of Packages, Obscription of Ariticles (If Hazardous Materials - Phoper Shipping Name)		HAZARD Class	1.0. Number	WEIGHT Subject to	BATE	LABELS REQUIRED (or exemption)	12 T
	ENVIROTECH/SOHUCHARES NO. 8	BACKFILL	UND	95/20	8/	YD.	WA	CONTA
	ENVIRONECH/CHARLE THING. 4	BACKFILL		7/531	9)	YD.	WA	ns haz
	ENVIROTECT / CHARLE HAH NO. 4	BACKFILL	ŠÍNU.	171531	00	γD.	NA	ARDO
	SUPILIOTECH/CHARLIE PAH NO.Y	BACKFILL	all s	71531	100	YD.	WA	IS MATE
		BACKFILL				YD.	NA	FRIALS
Remit C.O Address: City:	Remit C.O.D. to: Address: State: Zip:			A III	\$		C.O.D. FEE: Prepaid 🔯 Collect 📋 \$	
ere reed	OTE — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are recurred to state specifically in rining the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding.	fically in consposing the second formation in the seco	Submar in Saniga 7 of the copulation of the consignor. The consignor, the continuous field tign for full for the continuous field tight in the figure of the continuous field tight.	or transfer of the definency to	the deferred in the compare and put trouver	Transmiss and the	FREIGHT CHARGES XXPREPAID COLLECT	
Subsectives of prices of p	in effect on the datased above which served above which served at said destination stream, date of shipment, date of shipment,	this Bill of Lading, e word carrier being lie, otherwise to de any time interesting governing classifica	the property described a understood throughous diver 12 another carried and an any said property during the said terms.	above in apparent grant this contact as me on the route to said north; that every serviced and conditions are	and order, except anny any person destination, it is yes to be perform hereb, agreed to	as noted from or corporation from all pages and hereunder by the shippe	er, except as noted (contents and condition of contents are hard and condition of contents are the property allow, its manufacturing agreed as to each certifier of all or the profusional hardender shall be subject to all the bill appear in the shaper and accepted for himself and	• •
y that I are in ranspoi	his is to certify that the above-named materials are property classified, described, packages, marked and belied and are in proper condition (syndrisportation activity) to the applicable requisition, per Company of the applicable requisition.	SHEES	NVA			C YES KKNO -	□ YES XXNO — FURNISHED BY CARRIER DRIVER SIGHATURE:	
SHIPPER: PER:	EL PASØ NATURAL GAS COMPANY SANDRA MILLER DATE:		CARRIER: -ENY	ENVIROTECH.		DATE	DATE: 15:1/8:16 F	
NCY NE 7	EL PASO NATURAL (Al	MONTORED AT ALL TIMES THE HAZARDO INCIDENTAL TO TRANSPORTATION (172 604).	HF HAZARDOUS OR. (172 604).	CASEMAL IS IN	I TRANSPOR	ON. INCLU	
	THE DESCRIPTION OF THE MATERIALS	71177	US MATER	STV				

CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS XXPREPAID COLLECT THE MAZARDOS MATERIAL IS IN TRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING STORAGE FREIGHT CHARGES ☐ YES XXHO — FURNISHED BY CARRIER st and lawfully filed tariffs in effect on the date of its gut of lasting, the strength theorem in Superior good order, seems as noted forminant of contents and reby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and C.O.D. FEE: Ϋ́N Ϋ́ XX ¥Ņ 24324 Prepaid Collect DRIVER SIGNATURE: DATE: FROM: EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY Shipper P.O. BOX 4990 Street FARMINGTON, NM 87499-4990 Carrier's No. Date ζ. 9 ζ0. 0 FARMINGTON, NM 87499-4990 Shipper's No. Vehicle 1/2 hRS Number のまず田田を言 governing classification and the said terms and conditions are 100 Jen-1-1 CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS XEMPT HYDROCARBON EXEMPT HYDROCARBON EXEMPT HYDROCARBON EXEMPT HYDROCARBON EXEMPT HYDROCARBON MONITOPED AT ALL TILLES INCIDENTAL TO TRANSPORTA CARRIER (11957-NAVA.BITATS) CONTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL CNTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL CONTAMINATED SOIL **CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MAT** PER: Origin (3-2-20-n.e. 2) Coundanie to state specifically in reed or declared value of the property , EL PASO NATURAL GAS (505) 599-2141 ng classification on the date of shipment with all the bill of lading terms and conditions in the Zip: CHARUE TAH NO. 4/ ENVIROTECH CHARLETAH NO. 4/ ENVIROTECT bed, packaged, marked SHUCHARESNO.8/GNIROTEC MARLIE HAM NOY / ENVIROTED STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING FARMINGTON, NM 87401 EL PASO NÁPURAL GAS COMPANY ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY 64 DATE ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE ENVIROTECH State: SANDRA MILLER IOTE - Where the rate is dependent ...ver the conitaci) agrees to carry any oi, said property over all or any of lading terms and conditions in the g Shupper beeeby certifies that he is is his assign's. riting the agreed or declared value of 7 EMERGENCY RESPONSE Remit C.O.D. to: Destination Consignee CARRIER SHIPPER Address: Route: Street 130 7.45 00. City: 10: PER:

CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS XXPREPAID COLLECT MONITORED AT ALL BIMES THE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IS IN TRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING STORAGE INCIDENTAL TO TRANSPORTATION. ☐ YES XXNO — FURNISHED BY CARRIER FREIGHT CHARGES RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and lawfully filed facility in effect on the date of issue of this Bill of Leuting, the cropany described blowe in appeared consigned, and restinct as modeled above which said carrier the word carrier being understood throughout his contract as meaning any person or carbon and restinction of continuous of the said property used the straination and as to each person or carbon and as to each party at any time interested in all or any said property were all or any porticing of said contract as meaning are as and enditions in the governing dessification on the date of shipment. Shipment are conditions in the presence of all or any security is secured to said property and as to each party at any time interested in all or any said property. That is worther the subject to all the bill of lading terms and conditions in the governing classification and the solution and the said as the C.O.D. FEE: Prepaid XX ¥ ă ۲ ۲× Collect Zip DRIVER SIGNATURE FROM: EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY Shipper P.O. BOX 4990 Street FARMINGTON, NM 87499-4990 Origin Ÿ. Š 5 Š 9 Carrier's No. Date Shipper's No. Number Vehicle <u>~</u> <u>0</u>0 $\widetilde{\alpha}$ 00 正在成功的政府 93156 71531 71531 71531 Amt **CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS** (11957-NAVAGOACTS) BACKFILL SMLL CARRIER: BACKFILL GMIII 5/1/10/ ΜA PER: BACKFILL BACKFILL BACKFILL OTE — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in some inting the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property EL PASO NATURAL GAS (505) 599-2141 ENVIROTECH/SHINGARLES NO.8 ind of Packages. Description of Articles nous materials - Proper skipping name) ENVIRONER/CHARLEITAH NO.4 ENVIROTECH / CHARLIE HAH NO.4 ENVIROTECH/CHARLE FAH NO. 4 fore property classified, described, packagad, marked argulation according to the Applicable regulations of the ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY 64 FARMINGTON, NM 87401 STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING EL PASO NATORAL GAS COMPANY DATE ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding s ENVIROTECH State: SANDRA MILLER This is to certify that the above-named materials and labeled and are in proper condition for the population. ot 5 EMERGENCY RESPONSE Remit C.O.D. to: **Destination** Consignee ARRIER: SHIPPER: Address Route: Street 57.

CONTAINS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

ö

12

30.5

City:

PER:

120

L OF LADING Shipper's No.	229 FOLESA (11957-NAVA-SCRIS) Carrier's No. 11/15/95	ROTECH . Shipper P.O. BOX 4990 US HIGHWAY 64 Street FARMINGTON, NM 87499-4990 Zip	O/4 hrs Number > (rages, Description of Anticles: LABELS REQUIRED (or exemption) FRIALS : PROPER SKIPPING MAME) (or exemption)	$\mathcal{S}_{\text{EAUIZOTECH}} = \mathcal{I}_{\text{CONTAMINATED SOIL}} = \mathcal{I}_{\text{CS}} = \mathcal{I}_{\text{CS}$	1/ EXWILLDIECH TICLE SOIL TICS 1/8 YD. NIA	6.4/BUNDTER 1210/EXEMPT HYDROCARBON 250 18 YD. NVA	-	EXEMPT HYDROCARBON YD. NIA CONTAMINATED SOIL.	Amt: \$ Collect \$	ers ar greed ling 9	and televity filed tarifs in effect on the date of issue of this Bill of Lading the propert, described above which are discussed to the property and determed an inductional date of issue of this property and determed an inductional date of between the second and the property and determed an induction determined the second and the property and determined and destination, in the induction determined the property of the property on a second destination, in the induction and an induction and an induction and a second and the property of the	A PACARIDE TESTING CONTROL OF THE STANDARD OF THE SUPPLIED BY CARRIER SUPPLIED BY CARR	
STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING	CALLO CENTROTECH	ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY FARMINGTON, NM	oute: 10f2	Kind of Packages, Description of V Inns Instruction of Propert States	NOW KOTE	7	6.4	140 HARRIE PAH NO 4/GAMESTA		Remit C.O.D. to: Address: State:	ers ar reed ing S		is a security that the above-named materials are property classified described, so and labeled as its in proper condition for association security in a national sample and labeled and its insportation.	

	eri Turkini			CONTAIL	NS HAZ	ARDOU	S MATE	RIALS	11.					ļ
	96/51/	z4324 Zip	7 / 'LABELS REQUIRED' (or exemption)	NA	NA	NA	N/A	NA	C.O.D. FEE: Prepaid KX Collect □ \$	FREIGHT CHARGES THE CHARGES T	XXVO — FURNISHED BY CARRIER IGNATURE:	Jours - PS	THE HAZARDGUS MATERIAL IS HETRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING STORAGE HOR, (172,604)	
No.	No. Jate 77	OMPANÝ 4990	cle ber	YD.	YD.	YD.	YD.	YD.		as nord (control of control by the shipper	DRIVER SIGNATURE:	20 JA	1 TRAUSPOR	-
Shipper's No.	Carrier's No. Date	AL GAS COMP M 87499-4990	Vehicle Number Wildin	18	$\bar{\omega}$	$\bar{\omega}$	B		\$	of nings, except of nings, except array any person destination, it is destination, it is destination it is		T SPAN	AATERIAL IS II	
2		EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANÍ P.O. BOX 4990 FARMINGTON, NM 87499-4990	. 10. Number	93126	71531	7,531	7/53/		Amt:	highwaren i in he debireret in treat ad not program in high beyon in Apparent group this program is mean or the roste in Said grive, their groups are and and conditions are no and and a conditions are no and a condition and a conditions are no and a conditions are no and a cond	PLACAR	ENVIROTECH D	IE HAZARDOUS A NA. (172.604) VIS	
S MAIERIN	ABORUS)	•• =	ZARU Ass	JUV132	47MM/	SMU)	7M2			Security is primed by the controlled and the appropriate the controlled and controlled and the controlled and the controlled and the controlled and controlled and controlled and controlled and controlled and the controlled and the controlled and controlled an	MA	CARRIER:	MOUNDRED AT ALL TIMES THE HAZ- INCIDENTAL TO TRANSFORTATION, (172 A IDOUS WATER	
AZARDOU	(11957-NAVÆGÆUS)	FROM Shippe Street Origin	# D	BACKFILL	BACKFILL	BACKFILL	BACKFILL	BACKFILI.		Sally in Securiti Street 7 at the constant of	MES			
AIGHT BILL OF LADING	14	ENVIROTECH 5796 US HIGHWAY 64 FARMINGTON, NM 87401	of 2. Kind of Packenges, Des	GNVIROTECH/SOHN CHARLES NO. 8	ENUMBREH/CHARLE TAH NO. Y	SAVILOREH/CHARLIE VAH NO. 4	ENVIRORAL/CHARLIETAM NO.4		.D. to: State: Zip:	TE—Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state Specifically in lawyer and remove the control of the property. The agreed or declared values of the property of the property stated by the shipper to be not exceeding. She had available for the property of the property	his assigns. It is certify that the above-named materials are property classified "feached, packaged, marked and state in proper condition by Annaportation according to the applicance payushions of the repartment of Lamboritation. The Anna Comment of Lamboritation.	EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY SANDRA MILLER DATE:	ELEPHONE NUMBER: 6 505 326-2762 PHILIP ENVIRONMENTAL BECOGS (1887) 1991 STATES CONTAINS HA	
STRAIGHT	ARRIFR.	O: onsignee treet	oute:	18	30%	8	0h		emit C.O.D. to: ddress:	TE — Where ting the agreed RECEIVED, sub of packages unuer the correspondent and of said process of the correspondent and of said process of the correspondent and the correspon	his assigns. Is is to certify that id labeled and are in	SHIPPER:	MERGENCY RESPON ELEPHONE NUMBER: BICOSMIRO	

(

.